









# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

	Gabelfedern Wilbers und Promoto	Fork springs Wilbers and Promoto
	Deutsch	English
	Allgemeine Fahrzeugbezeichnung.	General vehicle description
	Spezielle Bezeichnung, Fahrgestellnummer oder Typ	Special description, vehicle identification number or type description
	Baujahr der Maschine	Vehicles' year of construction
	Bei linearen Gabelfedern wird die Federrate in N/mm angegeben.	The spring rate of linear fork springs is stated in N/mm.
	Artikelnummer Wilbers Gabelfedern. Die Nummern progressiver Gabelfedern beginnen mit 600, die der linearen mit 601. Die Artikelnummern, die mit 605 beginnen, stehen für die Wilbers Gabelkits inkl. Gabelüberarbeitung, hierfür muss die Gabel eingesandt werden.	Order numbers for Wilbers fork springs. The article number of progressive springs start with 600 while linear springs begin with the number 601. Part numbers starting with 605 are for Wilbers fork kits including fork rebuilds. For those the fork has to be sent in.
<b>PROMOTO</b>	Artikelnummer Promoto Gabelfedern. Die Nummern der progressiven Promoto Gabelfedern beginnen mit 500. Wir haben keine linearen Gabelfedern von Promoto im Angebot.	Order numbers for Promoto fork springs. The article number of progressive springs start with 500. We do not offer linear fork springs from Promoto.
€	Empfohlener Verkaufspreis in Euro	Recommended retailer sales price RRP (BE) in Euro Manufacturers suggested retail price MSRP (AE) in Euro
	Empfohlene Ölviskosität (SAE). Je höher die gewählte Viskosität, desto zähflüssiger ist das Öl und als Konsequenz wird die Dämpfung härter. Sowohl Wilbers Öl, als auch Promoto Gabelöl sind voll-synthetisch!	Recommended oil viscosity (SAE). The higher the viscosity, the thicker the oil and consequently the harder the damping. Both, the Wilbers fork oil as well as the Promoto oil are synthetic oils!
	Empfohlene Luftkammer in Millimetern pro Gabelholm. Die Luftkammer wird bei vollständig eingetauchter Gabel ohne Gabelfedern von der Oberkante des Gabelholms bis zum Ölniveau gemessen.	Recommended air chamber per fork bar in mm. The air chamber is measured while the fork is completely compressed without the fork spring from the top of the fork bar down to the oil level.
	Sonstige Informationen. Für unsere internationalen Kunden: Die Umrechnung von Millimetern (mm) zu Inches (") kann nach folgender Formel vorgenommen werden: 1" = 25,454 mm.	Further information. By the way, for our international customers: The conversion from millimetres (mm) into inches (") can be calculated with the formular: 1" = 25.454 mm.

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)




																				Deutsch				English	
<b>APRILIA</b>																									
RS 250	LD 01		95-97		600-0042-00	59,00	500-0042-00	49,00	15 (1 L)	75	Nur eine Feder verbaut		Only one spring installed												
RS 250	LD A1		98>		600-0135-00	99,-	500-0135-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	115															
RXV 450	VP		12>		600-0326-09	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
RXV 450	VP		12>		600-0326-11	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 100 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 100 mm incl. reduction bushings												
RXV550	VP		12>		600-0326-10	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
RXV550	VP		12>		600-0326-12	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 100 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 100 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Moto 6.5	MH 00		92-96		600-0085-01	99,-	500-0085-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150															
Pegaso 650	MX		96<		600-0130-00	99,-	500-0130-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Kayaba / Ø 41 mm		Kayaba / Ø 41 mm												
Pegaso 650	MX / ML		94>		600-0131-00	99,-	500-0131-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	160	Marzocchi / Ø 40 mm		Marzocchi / Ø 40 mm												
Pegaso 650	ML		96>		600-0131-01	99,-	500-0131-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	160															
Pegaso 650 (Strada)	VD		05>		600-0022-05	99,-	500-0022-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	150															
Pegaso 650 (Strada)	VD		05>		600-0022-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 55 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering incl. reduction bushings												
Shiver 750 / GT	RA		07>		600-0240-04	99,-	500-0240-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	110	Nur für Showa Gabel		Only for Showa forks												
Shiver 750 / GT	RA		07-08		600-0240-05	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	90	Nur für Showa Gabel / Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Only for Showa forks / Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Shiver 750 / GT	RA		09>		600-0240-07	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	90	Nur für Showa Gabel / Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Only for Showa forks / Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Shiver 750 / GT	RA		10>		600-0402-01	99,-	500-0402-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	100	Nur für Sachs gabel / originale Hülsen um 10 mm kürzen		Only for Sachs forks / reduce original bushings by 10 mm												
SMV 750 Dorsoduro	SM		08>		600-0369-00	99,-	500-0369-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	160	Nur für Showa Gabel		Only for Showa fork												
SMV 750 Dorsoduro	SM		08>		600-0369-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	95	Nur für Showa Gabel / Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Only for Showa forks / Lowering incl. reduction bushings												
SMV 750 Factory	SM		11>		600-0408-02	99,-	600-0408-02	79,-	5 (2 L)	130															
SMV 750 Factory	SM		11>		600-0408-03	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering incl. reduction bushings												
Mana 850	RC		08>		600-0354-02	99,-	500-0354-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	110															
Mana 850	RC		08>		600-0363-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering incl. reduction bushings												
RSV 1000 Mille	ME		98>		600-0240-00	99,-	500-0240-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135															
RSV 1000 Mille Factory	RR		04>	9,0	601-0290-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	130															
RSV 1000 Mille Factory	RR		04>	9,5	601-0291-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	130															
SL 1000 Falco	PA		00>		600-0240-01	99,-	500-0240-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135															
RST 1000 Futura	PW		01>		600-0034-02	99,-	500-0034-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	140															
ETV 1000 Caponord	PS		01>		600-0284-00	99,-	500-0284-00	79,-	15 (2 L)	150															
RSV 4	RK		09>	9,5	601-0261-04	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen		Incl. bushings 10 mm												
RSV 4 Tuono	TY		11>		600-0411-00	99,-	500-0411-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	100	(Sachs)		(Sachs)												
RSV 4 Tuono	TY		11>		600-0411-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen (Sachs)		Lowering incl. reduction bushings (Sachs)												
RSV 1000 Tuono	RP		02-05		600-0009-06	99,-	500-0009-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	140															
RSV 1000 Tuono	RR		06>	9,0	601-0269-05	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140															
SMV 1200 Dorsoduro	TV		10>		600-0408-00	99,-	600-0408-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	130															
SMV 1200 Dorsoduro	TV		10>		600-0408-01	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering incl. reduction bushings												
<b>BENELLI</b>																									
TNT 889					600-0313-13	99,-	500-0313-13	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
TNT 899 S			09<		600-0314-04	99,-	500-0314-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	100	Marzocchi ø 43 mm		Marzocchi ø 43 mm												
TNT 899 S			10>		600-0313-14	99,-	500-0313-14	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
Tornado RS 900					600-0313-11	99,-	500-0313-11	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
Tornado Tre 900	ZD 101		04>		600-0314-00	99,-	500-0314-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	100	Marzocchi ø 43 mm		Marzocchi ø 43 mm												
TNT 1130	4P100		04>		600-0313-00	99,-	500-0313-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
TNT Café Racer			09<		600-0414-05	99,-	500-0414-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	100	Marzocchi ø 43 mm		Marzocchi ø 43 mm												
Café Racer			10>		600-0313-16	99,-	500-0313-16	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
Century Racer 1130			11>		600-0313-15	99,-	500-0313-15	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
Tornado 1130					600-0313-12	99,-	500-0313-12	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
TNT Sport / Sport Evo					600-0313-17	99,-	500-0313-17	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												
<b>BENELLI</b>																									
TNT R 160					600-0313-18	99,-	500-0313-18	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi ø 50 mm		Marzocchi ø 50 mm												

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)















           Deutsch			 English								
<b>BETA</b>											
Alp 4.0	T 1	01>		600-0150-03	99,-	500-0150-03	79,-	5 (2 L)	150	Inkl. 80 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. bushings 80 mm
Alp 4.0	T 1	01>		600-0150-04	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 65 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen + 20 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lowering 65 mm incl. reduction bushings + 20 mm bushings
Alp 4.0	T 2	12-13		600-0400-01	99,-	500-0400-01	79,-	5 (2 L)	140	inkl. 55 mm Vorspannhülsen	incl. 55 mm bushings
Alp 4.0	T 2	12-13		600-0400-02	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm, inkl. Reduzierhülsen + 25 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lowering 30 mm, incl. reduction bushings + 25 mm bushings
Alp 4.0	T 2	12-13		600-0401-02	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 70 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen + 55 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lowering 70 mm incl. reduction bushings + 55 mm bushings
Motard 4.0	T 2	07>		600-0325-10	99,-	500-0325-10	79,-	5 (1 L)	160	Inkl. 85 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. bushings 85 mm
Motard 4.0	T 2	07>		600-0325-11	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 70 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen + 25 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lowering 70 mm incl. reduction bushings + 25 mm bushings
450 RR Supermoto	E 1	08>		600-0072-01	99,-	500-0072-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	170		
450 RR Supermoto	E 1	08>		600-0325-09	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	170	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
<b>BIMOTA</b>											
DB 2				600-0022-01	99,-	500-0022-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	Paioli / Gabelüberarbeitung notwendig	(Paioli) fork reconstruction required
KB 2				600-0232-01	99,-	500-0232-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Fi 40 Race	Fi 40 Race
SB 1			9,5	601-0118-09	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	130	inkl. 90 mm Vorspannhülse	incl. Bushings 90 mm
SB 6		94>		600-0139-02	99,-	500-0139-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Paioli	Paioli
YB 4				600-0207-06	99,-	500-0207-06	79,-	5 (1 L)	150	42 M1R	42 M1R
SB 4 S		84>		600-0232-03	99,-	500-0232-03	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	160		
YB 5		87>		600-0207-03	99,-	500-0207-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	150		
YB 6/8				600-0207-02	99,-	500-0207-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	150	42 M1R	
DB 8	DB 08	13>	10,0	601-0417-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	140		
YB 8 DIECI		91>		600-0018-04	99,-	500-0018-04	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
DB 9 Brivido	DB 09	12>	10,0	601-0417-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	140		
YB 9 SR		94>		600-0022-02	99,-	500-0022-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	41 mm Ø Paioli / Gabelüberarbeitung notwendig	41 mm Ø Paioli / fork reconstruction required
YB 9 SRI		94>		600-0089-00	99,-	500-0089-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	43 mm Ø Paioli	
DB 10	DB 06	12>		600-0458-00	99,-	500-0458-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	120		
YB 11 / Superleggera		96>		600-0313-10	99,-	500-0313-10	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 10 mm bushings
<b>BMW</b>											
R 45/ LS	BMW 248	78-85		600-0140-00	99,-	500-0140-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
G 450 X	E 45 X	08>		600-0326-07	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. Reduction bushings
R 50/5	BMW R 50/5	87<		600-0084-00	99,-	500-0084-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
R 60/5	BMW R 60/5	87<		600-0084-02	99,-	500-0084-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
R 65 G/S	BMW 247 E	87<		600-0084-07	99,-	500-0084-07	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170		
R 65	BMW 247 E	85-95		600-0097-00	99,-	500-0097-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm
R 65 RT	BMW 247 E	85-95		600-0196-00	99,-	500-0196-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm
R 65	BMW 248	78-84		600-0140-04	99,-	500-0140-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
R 65	BMW 248	85-87	6,5	601-0215-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
R 65 LS	BMW 248	78-85		600-0140-05	99,-	500-0140-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
F 650	BMW 169	94-00		600-0141-00	99,-	500-0141-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
F 650	BMW 169	94-00		600-0141-05	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	140	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings
F 650	BMW 169	94-00		600-0141-04	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
F 650 GS	R 13	00-07		600-0141-01	99,-	500-0141-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	140	Nicht für Werkstieferlegung passend	Not fit lowering ex-factory
F 650 GS	R 13	00-07		600-0320-04	99,-	500-0320-04	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Für Werkstieferlegung inkl. Vorspannhülsen 20 mm	Lowering ex-factory incl. bushings 20 mm
F 650 GS	R 13	00-07		600-0362-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Für Werkstieferlegung und zusätzliche Wilbers Tieferlegung 30 mm	Lowering ex-factory and also Wilbers lowering 30 mm
F 650 GS Dakar	R 13	00-07		600-0255-00	99,-	500-0255-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	150		
F 650 GS Dakar	R 13	00-07		600-0255-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	150	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
F 650 CS	K 14	02>		600-0282-00	99,-	500-0282-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
F 650 GS	E8GS	08-12		600-0170-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	170	Für Standardhöhe inkl. Reduzierhülsen	For standard incl. reduction bushings
F 650 GS	E8GS	08-12		600-0141-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

							€	PROMOTO	€			 Deutsch	 English
<b>BMW</b>													
F 650 GS	E8GS		08-12			600-0141-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Für Werkstieferlegung, inkl. Reduzierhülsen und Vorspannhülsen 10 mm	For lowering ex-factory, incl. reduction bushings and bushings 10 mm
G 650 GS	E 650 G		11>			600-0403-00	99,-	500-0403-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
G 650 GS	E 650 G		11>			600-0403-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	160	Tieferlegung 25 mm	Lowering 25 mm
G 650 GS	E 650 G		11>			600-0003-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	140	Tieferlegung max. 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
G 650 GS Sertao	E 650 G		12>			600-0403-02	99,-	500-0403-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	170		
G 650 GS Sertao	E 650 G		12>			600-0403-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	150	Tieferlegung max. 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
G 650 GS Sertao	E 650 G		12>			600-0003-04	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	140	Tieferlegung max. 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings
G 650 X Challenge	E 65 X		07>			600-0325-03	99,-	500-0325-03	79,-	10 (2 L)	110		
G 650 X Challenge	E 65 X		07>			605-0325-04	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 50 mm / Gabel zum Umbau mit Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 50 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Challenge	E 65 X		07>			605-0326-02	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 115 mm / Gabel zum Umbau mit Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 115 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Country	E 65 X		07-08			600-0325-01	99,-	500-0325-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	120		
G 650 X Country	E 65 X		07-08			605-0325-02	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 50 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Country	E 65 X		07-08			605-0326-01	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 75 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 75 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Country	E 65 X		09>			600-0325-12	99,-	500-0325-12	79,-	10 (2 L)	110		
G 650 X Country	E 65 X		09>			605-0326-05	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 40 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Moto	E 65 X		07>			600-0325-05	99,-	500-0325-05	79,-	10 (2 L)	110		
G 650 X Moto	E 65 X		07>			605-0325-06	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 50 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 50 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
G 650 X Moto	E 65 X		07>			605-0326-03	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 125 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 125 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
F 700 GS	E 8 GS		12>			600-0433-00	99,-	500-0433-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
F 700 GS	E 8 GS		12>			600-0434-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
K 75 C	BMW 75		83-91			600-0086-02	99,-	500-0086-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
K 75 RT	BMW 75		83-91			600-0003-00	99,-	500-0003-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	170		
K 75 / RT / S	BMW 75		92>			600-0065-02	99,-	500-0065-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	170	Showa Ø 41 mm	Showa Ø 41 mm
K 75 S	BMW 75		86-90			600-0086-03	99,-	500-0086-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
R 75/5/6/7	BMW 75/5/6/7		87<			600-0084-06	99,-	500-0084-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
R 80	BMW 247		85>			600-0097-03	99,-	500-0097-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm
R 80 RT	BMW 247		85>			600-0196-01	99,-	500-0196-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm
R 80/7	BMW 247		87<			600-0084-04	99,-	500-0084-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
R 80 G/S	BMW 247 E		80-88			600-0084-01	99,-	500-0084-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170		
R 80 G/S	BMW 247 E		80-88	6,5		601-0215-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
R 80 GS	BMW 247 E		88>			600-0114-00	99,-	500-0114-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Cartridgegabel - Zubehör BMW	Catridefork - BMW part
R 80 GS Paris Dakar	BMW 247 E		88-97			600-0087-02	99,-	500-0087-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Paralever	Paralever
R 80 GS	BMW 247 E		88-97			600-0085-00	99,-	500-0085-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Paralever / Standard-Tank	Paralever/ Standard tank
R 80 R	BMW 247 E		92>			600-0065-05	99,-	500-0065-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
R 80 ST	BMW 247 E		82-84			600-0140-01	99,-	500-0140-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
R 90/6	BMW R 90/6		87<			600-0084-05	99,-	500-0084-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		08-12			600-0325-07	99,-	500-0325-07	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	70		
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		08-12			605-0325-08	275,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 30 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 30 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		08-12			605-0326-04	275,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 60 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	Lowering 60 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		13>			600-0435-00	99,-	500-0435-00	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	70		
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		13>			600-0437-00	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
F 800 GS	E 8 GS		13>			600-0436-00	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings
F 800 GS Adventure	E 8 GS		13>			600-0435-01	99,-	500-0435-01	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	70		
F 800 GS Adventure	E 8 GS		13>			600-0437-01	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings













# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

           Deutsch		 English										
<b>BMW</b>												
F 800 GS Adventure	E 8 GS	13>		600-0436-01	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings	
F 800 GT	E 8 ST	13>		600-0378-01	99,-	500-0378-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	130			
F 800 GT	E 8 ST	13>		601-0379-03	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings	
F 800 GT	E 8 ST	13>	9,5	601-0379-02	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
F 800 S / ST	E 8 ST	06>		600-0335-00	99,-	500-0335-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
F 800 R	E 8 ST	09>		600-0378-00	99,-	500-0378-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	130			
F 800 R	E 8 ST	09>	9,5	601-0379-00	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 40 mm, inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
R 100/ CS/ RS/ RT	BMW 247	84<		600-0084-03	99,-	500-0084-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
R 100 GS	BMW 247 E	88>		600-0114-01	99,-	500-0114-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Cartridgegabel - Zubehör BMW	Catridefork - BMW part	
R 100 GS Paris Dakar	BMW 247 E	88-96		600-0087-01	99,-	500-0087-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Paralever	Paralever	
R 100 GS	BMW 247 E	88-96		600-0085-03	99,-	500-0085-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Paralever / Standard-Tank	Paralever/ Standard tank	
R 100 R	BMW 247 E	91-96		600-0065-03	99,-	500-0065-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	170			
R 100 RS/ RT	BMW 247 E	85-96		600-0196-02	99,-	500-0196-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm	
K 1	BMW 100	89-90		600-0144-00	99,-	500-0144-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150			
K 1	BMW 100	91>		600-0143-02	99,-	500-0143-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	Cartridge	Cartridge	
K 100	BMW 100	83-99		600-0086-01	99,-	500-0086-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	170			
K 100 LT/ RT	BMW 100	83-99		600-0003-02	99,-	500-0003-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	170			
K 100 RS	BMW 100	83-89		600-0003-01	99,-	500-0003-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	170			
K 100 RS 16V	BMW 100	90>		600-0142-00	99,-	500-0142-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140			
S 1000 RR	K 10	09-11	9,5	601-0397-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
S 1000 RR	K 10	09-11	10,0	601-0386-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
S 1000 RR	K 10	09-11	10,5	601-0398-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
S 1000 RR	K 10	12>	9,5	601-0397-01	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
S 1000 RR	K 10	12>	10,0	601-0386-01	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
S 1000 RR	K 10	12>	10,5	601-0398-01	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	95			
HP4	K 10	12>	8,0	601-0445-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	8,5	601-0444-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	9,0	601-0443-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	9,5	601-0446-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	10,0	601-0440-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	10,5	601-0441-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
HP4	K 10	12>	11,0	601-0442-00	149,-	-	-	5		Vertrieb durch Triple Tuning GmbH	Distribution via Triple Tuning GmbH	
K 1100 LT	BMW 100	92>		600-0143-00	99,-	500-0143-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160			
K 1100 RS	BMW 100	92>		600-0143-01	99,-	500-0143-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160			
HP 2 Enduro	RHP 2	05>		600-0325-00	99,-	500-0325-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Standardhöhe und Tieferlegung bis 50 mm	Standard height and lowering 50 mm	
HP 2 Enduro	RHP 2	05>		600-0326-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 51-80 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 51-80 mm incl. reduction bushings	
HP 2 Megamoto	RHP 2	08>		600-0366-01	99,-	500-0366-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	175			
HP 2 Megamoto	RHP 2	08>		600-0366-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	175	Tieferlegung 35 mm	Lowering (35 mm)	
HP 2 Megamoto	RHP 2	08>	8,3	601-0208-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	150	Tieferlegung 70 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering (70 mm) incl. reduction bushings	
R Nine T	R 1 ST	13>	9,0	601-0485-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90			
R Nine T	R 1 ST	13>	9,0	601-0443-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 25 mm	Lowering 25 mm	
<b>BUELL</b>												
M 2	EB 1	97>		600-0279-01	99,-	500-0279-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	115	Cyclone Gabel	Cyclone fork	
S 1	EB 1	96>	9,5	601-0118-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Lightning / White Lightning / WP	Lightning/ White Lightning/ WP	
S 2	EB 1	99>	9,5	601-0350-07	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	100	Showa	Showa	
X 1	BL1	99>	9,5	601-0350-08	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100			
XB 9 S/R, XB 12 S/R	XB 1	02>		600-0299-00	99,-	500-0299-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150	Gabel Ø 41 mm	Fork Ø 41 mm	
XB 9 R, XB 12 R	XB 1	02>	8,5	601-0152-04	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Gabel Ø 41 mm	Fork Ø 41 mm	
XB 9 S/R, XB 12 S/R	XB 1	05>		600-0321-00	99,-	500-0321-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Gabel Ø 43 mm	Fork Ø 43 mm	
1125 R	XB 3	08>		600-0373-00	99,-	500-0373-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140			
XB 12 SS	XB 2	06-08		600-0321-06	99,-	500-0321-06	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120			
XB 12 SS	XB 2	09>		600-0396-01	99,-	500-0396-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	120			
XB 12 SS	XB 2	09>		600-0385-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)













																		Deutsch		English	
<b>BUELL</b>																					
XB 12 S TT	XB 2	07>		600-0396-02	99,-	500-0396-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	120												
XB 12 S TT	XB 2	07>		600-0385-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen										Lowering incl. reduction bushings	
XB 12 X Ulysses	XB 2	06>		600-0333-00	99,-	500-0333-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150												
XB 12 X Ulysses	XB 2	06>		600-0286-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen										Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings	
<b>CAGIVA</b>																					
125 Freccia	5 PE	89>		600-0251-00	99,-	500-0251-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150												
T4 500 R/ E+B54	7 N	99>		600-0065-07	99,-	500-0065-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	160												
650 Alazzurra	3 M	83>		600-0083-11	99,-	500-0083-11	79,-	10 (1 L)	160												
650 Raptor	M 2	00>		600-0273-00	99,-	500-0273-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	125	MV-Agusta										MV-Agusta	
750 Lucky	6 B	93>		600-0117-00	99,-	500-0117-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	180												
750 AC Elefant	B	94>		600-0117-02	99,-	500-0117-02	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	180												
900 IE Lucky	1 B	90-91		600-0124-01	99,-	500-0124-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180	Einspritzer										Injector	
900 Lucky	B	93>		600-0117-01	99,-	500-0117-01	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	180												
900 Elefant	B	93-95		600-0072-00	99,-	500-0072-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	120												
Navigator 1000	GM 5	00>		600-0259-01	99,-	500-0259-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	MV-Agusta										MV-Agusta	
900 Elefant AC	5 B	95>		600-0168-00	99,-	500-0168-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	120	Showa										Showa	
1000 Raptor	M 2	00>		600-0273-01	99,-	500-0273-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	125	(MV-Agusta)										(MV-Agusta)	
<b>DUCATI</b>																					
400 SS Showa	ZDM 400 J	91-94		600-0088-02	99,-	500-0088-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	130												
500 SL Pantah		78-86		600-0212-00	99,-	500-0212-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150												
Monster 600	M	94-98		600-0021-03	99,-	500-0021-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	Showa / Marzocchi										Showa / Marzocchi	
600 SS	SS	94-00	7,5	601-0004-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Marzocchi										Marzocchi	
600 SL Pantah		78-86		600-0212-04	99,-	500-0212-04	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150												
620 Multistrada	A 1	05>		600-0337-00	99,-	500-0337-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	130												
Monster 620 i. e.	M 4	02>		600-0280-02	99,-	500-0280-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	130												
Monster 620 i. e.	M 4	02>	9,0	601-0270-04	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120												
650 SL Pantah		78-86		600-0212-01	99,-	500-0212-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150												
Monster 696	M 5	07-10		600-0371-00	99,-	500-0371-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	115	Showa, Luftkammer mit eingebauter Feder gemessen! Inkl. Hülse 80 mm für rechten Holm									Showa, Air chamber measured with spring installed. Incl. 1 bushing for the right bar		
Monster 696	M 5	07-10	10,0	605-0372-00	225,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	115	Showa / Tieferlegung um 40mm / Luftkammer mit eingebauter Feder gemessen / Gabel einschicken (112-0000-14) oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert									Showa / Lowering 40mm / air chamber measured with spring installed. Send in fork (112-0000-14) or export-dealer complicated		
Monster 696	M 5	11>		605-0337-04	225,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Inkl. Vorspannhülsen H = 5 mm, Gabel einschicken (112-0000-14) oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert									Incl. bushing h = 5 mm, send in fork (112-0000-14) or export-dealer complicated		
Monster 696	M 5	11>	9,5	605-0272-05	225,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	95	Marzocchi / Tieferlegung 40 mm / Gabel einschicken (112-0000-14) oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert									Marzocchi / Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork (112-0000-14) or expert-dealer installation complicated		
Monster 696	M 5	12>		600-0416-00	99,-	500-0416-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	re 110 li 130	Marzocchi , rechte Luftkammer: 110 mm, linke Luftkammer: 130 mm									Marzocchi , right air chamber: 110 mm, left air chamber: 130 mm		
Monster 696	M 5	12>	10,0	601-0417-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	re 110 li 130	Marzocchi / Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen, rechte Luftkammer: 110 mm, linke Luftkammer 130 mm									Marzocchi / Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings, right air chamber: 110 mm, left air chamber: 130 mm		
748/ SP	748 / H 3	94>		600-0009-00	99,-	500-0009-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Showa										Showa	
748	748 / H 3	94>	8,3	601-0208-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140												
748	748 / H 3	94>	9,5	601-0261-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140												
749	H 5	04>	9,0	601-0270-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Showa										Showa	
749	H 5	04>	9,5	601-0269-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Showa-Gabel / Rennstrecke										Showa-Fork / race track	
749	H 5	04>	9,5	601-0269-03	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Showa-Gabel / Straße										Showa-Fork / Road	
750		75-85		600-0151-01	99,-	500-0151-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150												
750 SS i. e.	V 2	01>		600-0009-02	99,-	500-0009-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	S 750										S 750	
750 SS i. e.	V 2	01>	9,5	601-0261-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140												
750 Sport	S	90<		600-0082-05	99,-	500-0082-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Marzocchi										Marzocchi	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

           Deutsch		 English										
<b>DUCATI</b>												
Monster 750	M	97-01		600-0021-04	99,-	500-0021-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Marzocchi	Marzocchi	
Monster 750	M	95-96		600-0088-03	99,-	500-0088-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa	
750 FI / B	ZDM 750 R	86-89		600-0038-01	99,-	500-0038-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150			
750 SS	ZDM 750 SC	91-94		600-0088-05	99,-	500-0088-05	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa	
750 SS	S	95>	7,5	601-0004-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Marzocchi	Marzocchi	
750 SS	V 2	01>		600-0009-03	99,-	500-0009-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Showa Ø 43 mm	Showa Ø 43 mm	
Hypermotard 796	B 1	10>		600-0128-12	59,-	500-0128-12	49,-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Nur eine Feder im rechten Holm	Only one spring right tube	
Monster 796	M 5	10		600-0371-01	99,-	500-0371-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	120	Showa, inkl. Hülse 80 mm für rechten Holm	Showa, incl. 1 bushing for the right bar	
Monster 796	M 5	10	10,0	605-0372-01	225,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	115	Showa, Tieferlegung 40 mm Gabel einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b> oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert	Showa, Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork <b>(112-0000-14)</b> or expert-dealer installation complicated	
Monster 796	M 5	11>		605-0337-03	225,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Inkl. Vorspannhülse H = 5 mm, Gabel einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b> oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert	Incl. bushing h= 5mm / Send in fork <b>(112-0000-14)</b> or expert-dealer installation complicated	
Monster 796	M 5	11>	9,5	605-0272-04	225,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	95	Tieferlegung 40 mm / Gabel einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b> oder Fachwerkstatt, da Einbau kompliziert	Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork <b>(112-0000-14)</b> or expert- dealer installation complicated	
Monster 796	M 5	12>		600-0416-01	99,-	500-0416-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	re 110 li 130	Marzocchi, rechte Luftkamper 110 mm, linke Luftkammer 130 mm	Marzocchi, right air chamber: 110 mm, left air chamber: 130 mm	
Monster 796	M 5	12>	10,0	601-0417-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	re 110 li 130	Marzocchi / Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülse, rechte Luftkammer: 110 mm, linke Luftkammer 130 mm	Marzocchi / Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings, right air chamber: 110 mm, left air chamber: 130 mm	
Monster S 2 R	M 4	05>		600-0280-03	99,-	500-0280-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	800 ccm	800 ccm	
Monster S 2 R	M 4	05>	9,0	601-0270-05	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	800 ccm	800 ccm	
Hypermotard 821	B 2	13>		600-0465-00	99,-	500-0465-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	110			
Hypermotard 821	B 2	13>		600-0465-01	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 25 mm	Lowering 25 mm	
Hypermotard 821	B 2	13>	9,0	601-0466-00	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülse	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings	
Hyperstrada 821	B 2 / B 3	13>		600-0481-00	99,-	500-0481-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	110	Nur für Werkstieferlegung (15 mm) passend!	Only for lowering ex-factory (15 mm)!	
Hyperstrada 821	B 2 / B 3	13>	9,0	601-0466-01	139,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	100	Nur für Werkstieferlegung (15 mm) passend! + TL 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülse	Only for lowering ex-factory (15 mm)! + 25 mm extra incl. reduction bushings	
848	H 6	07-10	10,0	601-0348-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Showa	Showa	
848 Evo	H 6	11>	10,0	601-0348-07	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Showa	Showa	
Streetfighter 848	F 1	11>		600-0420-00	99,-	500-0420-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi - Luftkammer inkl. Hülse	Marzocchi - air chamber incl. Bushings	
Streetfighter 848	F 1	11>		660-0200-03	40,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Reduzierhülse Tieferlegung max. 30 mm mit Original Gabelfedern	reduction bushings Lowering max. 30 mm with original fork springs	
851 Strada	S 1	88-89		600-0149-02	99,-	500-0149-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi M1R	Marzocchi M1R	
851 Strada	S 3	91>		600-0005-03	99,-	500-0005-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	125	Showa	Showa	
860		75-85		600-0151-00	99,-	500-0151-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150			
888 Strada/ SP 5	888 S 1	93>		600-0005-01	99,-	500-0005-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa	
900		75-85		600-0151-03	99,-	500-0151-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150			
900		88<		600-0268-01	99,-	500-0268-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Ø 38 mm	Ø 38 mm	
Monster 900	M	93>		600-0088-06	99,-	500-0088-06	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa	
Monster 900	M	97>		600-0108-00	99,-	500-0108-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	110	Marzocchi	Marzocchi	
Monster 900 S 4	M 4	01>		600-0321-05	99,-	500-0321-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	130	Hubraum: 990 ccm	capacity 990 ccm	
MH 900 e	V 3	00>		600-0273-02	99,-	500-0273-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Inkl. 12 mm Vorspannhülse	Incl. bushings 12 mm	
MH 900 Evolutione	V 3	02>		600-0240-02	99,-	500-0240-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	140			
Monster 900 i. e.	M 2	00-01		600-0222-05	99,-	500-0222-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	110			
900 SS	S	89-90		600-0082-06	99,-	500-0082-06	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Marzocchi	Marzocchi	
900 SS	S	91-97		600-0005-00	99,-	500-0005-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa	
900 SS	S	01>		600-0009-04	99,-	500-0009-04	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Showa Ø 43 mm	Showa Ø 43 mm	
900 SS	S	01>	9,5	601-0261-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Showa Ø 43 mm	Showa Ø 43 mm	
900 SS i.e	V 1	99-02		600-0297-01	99,-	500-0297-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130			
900 SS	S / 51 / S 2	98>		600-0236-00	99,-	500-0236-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140			
906 Paso	906 PC	89-91		600-0106-02	99,-	500-0106-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	M1R Länge: 795 mm	M1R length 795 mm	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)















																														 Deutsch			 English		
<b>DUCATI</b>																																			
907 Paso i. e.	ZDM 906 P 12		92>		600-0149-04	99,-	500-0149-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	140	Marzocchi M1R	Marzocchi M1R																							
916/ 966	H 2		94>		600-0009-01	99,-	500-0009-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Strada / Bipo./ Showa	Strada / Bipo./ Showa																							
916/ 996	H 2		94>	9,5	601-0261-01	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140	Showa	Showa																							
999	H 4		03>	9,0	601-0270-03	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Showa	Showa																							
999	H 4		03>	9,5	601-0269-04	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Showa	Showa																							
Monster S 4 R	M 4		04-06		600-0310-01	99,-	500-0310-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140																									
Monster S 4 R	M 4		07>		600-0371-02	99,-	500-0371-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120																									
Monster S 2 R	M 4		06>		600-0338-00	99,-	500-0338-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	1000 ccm	1000 ccm																							
1000			75-85		600-0151-02	99,-	500-0151-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																									
Monster 1000 S i. e.	M 4		03>		600-0236-05	99,-	500-0236-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	120																									
Multistrada 1000 DS	A 1		03>		600-0336-00	99,-	500-0336-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Showa	Showa																							
Multistrada 1000 DS/S	A 1		03>		600-0299-02	99,-	500-0299-02	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	150	Öhlins	Öhlins																							
ST 2	S 1		96-03		600-0236-02	99,-	500-0236-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150																									
ST 3	S 3		04>		600-0250-01	99,-	500-0250-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150																									
ST 4 / ST 4 S	S 2		98-03		600-0250-02	99,-	500-0250-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150																									
GT 1000	C 1		06>		600-0009-10	99,-	500-0009-10	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140																									
Sport 1000	C 1		06>		600-0314-01	99,-	500-0314-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	120																									
Sport 1000	C 1		06>		600-0314-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 40 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm without reduction bushings																							
Sport 1000	C 1		08>		600-0314-03	99,-	500-0314-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120																									
1000 SS i.e	V 5		03-07		600-0297-02	99,-	500-0297-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130																									
Streetfighter	F 1		09>	10,0	601-0348-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Showa	Showa																							
Streetfighter	F 1		09>	10,0	601-0348-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Showa, Tieferlegung max. 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Showa, Lowering max. 30 mm incl. bushings																							
1098	H 7		07>	10,0	601-0348-04	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Showa	Showa																							
Monster 1100	M 5		09-10	8,3	601-0208-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110																									
Monster 1100	M 5		09-10	9,5	601-0294-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering max 40 mm incl. bushings																							
Monster 1100	M 5		09-10		600-0273-04	99,-	500-0273-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	120																									
Monster 1100 S	M 5		09>		600-0311-01	99,-	500-0311-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	120	Öhlins	Öhlins																							
Monster 1100 Evo	M 5		11-13		600-0431-00	99,-	500-0431-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100																									
Monster 1100 Evo	M 5		11-13	9,2	601-0210-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung max. 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering max. 40 mm incl. reduction bushings																							
Hypermotard 1100	B 1		07>		600-0358-00	99,-	500-0358-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	90																									
Hypermotard 1100	B 1		07>		600-0375-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	70	Tieferlegung 40 mm	Lowering																							
1198	H 7		07>	10,0	601-0348-05	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Showa	Showa																							
Diavel 7 Carbon	G 1		10>		600-0313-08	99,-	500-0313-08	79,-	5 (2 L)	100																									
Diavel 7 Carbon	G 1		10>		605-0313-09	275,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung max. 30 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken (112-0000-40)	Lowering max. 30 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting (112-0000-40)																							
Monster 1200	M 6		14>		600-0481-01	99,-	500-0481-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Einstellung Federvorspannung: 5 Ringe	Set spring preload to 5 rings																							
Monster 1200	M 6		14>	9,0	601.0466-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings																							
Multistrada 1200	A 2		10>	8,5	601-0392-00	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	150																									
Multistrada 1200	A 2		10>	8,5	605-0392-01	275,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken (112-0000-40) (Marzocchi)	Lowering 50 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting (112-0000-40) (Marzocchi)																							
<b>ECOMOBILE</b>																																			
K 100					600-0147-02	99,-	500-0147-02	79,-	20 (1 L)	140																									
<b>EGLI</b>																																			
35 mm					600-0008-07	99,-	500-0008-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																									
38 mm					600-0149-03	99,-	500-0149-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																									
<b>FORC.ITA.</b>																																			
38 mm					600-0195-01	99,-	500-0195-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																									
40 mm					600-0232-02	99,-	500-0232-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																									
40 mm					600-0082-02	99,-	500-0082-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	140																									
42 mm					600-0030-01	99,-	500-0030-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																									
42 mm			8,5		601-0152-03	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	150																									



# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)



           Deutsch		 English										
<b>GILERA</b>												
Nordwest 600		91>		600-0132-00	59,-	500-0132-00	49,00 €	15 (1 L)	130	Nur eine Feder verbaut	Only one spring installed	
RC 600	600 RC	89-90		600-0087-03	99,-	500-0087-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180			
Saturno-Europe	Saturno	89>		600-0232-00	99,-	500-0232-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160			
<b>HARLEY-DAVIDSON</b>												
Road King FLHR	FLT	92>		600-0309-00	99,-	500-0309-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
Road King Classic FLHRC	FL 1	08<		600-0309-09	99,-	500-0309-09	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
Road King Classic FLHRC	FL 2	09>		600-0309-06	99,-	500-0309-06	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140			
Electra Glide FLHS	FLT	84-94		600-0309-01	99,-	500-0309-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
Electra Glide FLHT	FLT	96>		600-0309-02	99,-	500-0309-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	160	Standard	Standard	
Electra Glide FLHTC	FLT	84>		600-0309-03	99,-	500-0309-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	160	Classic Ultra	Classic Ultra	
Electra Glide FLHTCU	FLT	88>		600-0309-04	99,-	500-0309-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	160	Classic Ultra	Classic Ultra	
Street Glide FLHX	FL 2	09>		600-0309-08	99,-	500-0309-08	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
Electra Glide Ultra Limited FLHTK	FL 2	10>		600-0309-07	99,-	500-0309-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
Ultra Classic Tour Glide FLTU	FLT	84>		600-0309-05	99,-	500-0309-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
883 Iron	FL 2	10-13	7,5	601-0367-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	105			
XLH 883 Sportster	XL/2	88>		600-0066-03	99,-	500-0066-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	140			
XLH 883 Hugger	XL/2	88-91		600-0066-05	99,-	500-0066-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	140			
XLH 883 Hugger	XL/2	92>		600-0173-02	99,-	500-0173-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	130			
XLH 883 Sportster	5 HD 4 C	04>		600-0328-00	99,-	500-0328-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
XLH 1200 Sportster	XL/2	88-94		600-0066-04	99,-	500-0066-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	140			
XLH 1200 Sportster	XL/2	95>		600-0173-03	99,-	500-0173-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	130			
XLH 1200 Sportster	5 HD 4 C	04>		600-0328-01	99,-	500-0328-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	160			
Dyna Glide FXDI	FD 2	05		600-0341-00	99,-	500-0341-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	36th Anniversary	36th Anniversary	
Dyna Superglide Sport FXDX	FD 1	01-05		600-0077-01	99,-	500-0077-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180			
Dyna Switchback FLD	FD 2	12>		600-0473-00	99,-	500-0473-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
Dyna Wide Glide FXDWG	FD 2	09>		600-0375-02	99,-	500-0375-02	79,-	10 (2 L)	120	Progressiver Teil der Gabelfedern nach unten	Progressive part downwards	
Dyna Street Bob FXDB	FD 2	06>		600-0341-01	99,-	500-0341-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160			
Fat Bob FXDF	FD 2	07>		600-0376-00	99,-	500-0376-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160			
Dyna Superglide Custom FXDC	FD 2	06-12		600-0341-03	99,-	500-0341-03	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160			
Dyna Low Rider FXDL	FD 1	06>		600-0284-05	99,-	500-0284-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160			
XL 1200 Forty Eight	XL 2	10>		600-0407-01	99,-	500-0407-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120			
XL 1200 Sportster Custom	XL 2	11>		600-0407-00	99,-	500-0407-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
XL 1200 N Sportster Nightster	XL 2	08>	7,5	601-0367-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	105			
XR 1200	XR 1	08>		600-0366-00	99,-	500-0366-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	80			
XR 1200 X	XR 1	09>	9,0	601-0227-01	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	70	Showa BigPistonFork	Showa BigPistonFork	
XR 1200 X	XR 1	10>	9,5	601-0272-03	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	70			
Street Rod VRSCR	VR 2	06-07	8,3	601-0208-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	110			
Street Rod VRSCR	VR 2	06-07	10,0	601-0346-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings	
Night Rod Special VRSCDX	VR 1	07-11	8,5	601-0368-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120			
Night Rod Special VRSCDX	VR 1	12>		600-0385-04	99,-	500-0385-04	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	120			
V-Rod VRSCA	VR 1	02-06		600-0303-00	99,-	500-0303-00	79,-	15 (2 L)	120			
V-Rod VRSCAW	VR 1	07>		600-0375-00	99,-	500-0375-00	79,-	15 (2 L)	120			
V-Rod Muscle VRSCF	VR 1	09>		600-0385-00	99,-	500-0385-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	115			
<b>HONDA</b>												
CBR 125 R	JC 34	04>		600-0181-03	99,-	500-0181-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
CBR 125 R	JC 34	04>		600-0181-04	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings	
CBR 125 R	JC 50	11>		600-0410-00	99,-	500-0410-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
CBR 125 R	JC 50	11>		600-0410-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 35 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 35 mm incl. reduction bushings	
NSR 125	JC 22	97>		600-0257-01	99,-	500-0257-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Original Vorspannhülsen 15 mm kürzen	Shorten orig. bushing for 15 mm	
CBR 250 R	MC 41	11>		600-0406-00	99,-	500-0406-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	170			
CBR 250 R	MC 41	11>	7,5	601-0367-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings	
CRF 250 L	MD 38	12>	9,5	601-0453-00	59,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	re 140 li 40	Rechte Luftkammer: 140 mm, linke Luftkammer: 40 mm, nur eine Feder im rechten Holm	Right air chamber: 140 mm, left air chamber: 40 mm, only one spring right tube	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

Deutsch		English									
<b>HONDA</b>											
CRM 250 Supermoto	MD 32	02>		605-0150-02	399,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	150	Gabelüberarbeitung + Dämpfungsanpassung notwendig, Gabel einschicken <b>(016-0200-15)</b>	Fork + damping fitting required, send in fork <b>(016-0200-15)</b>
NX 250	MD 21 / 25	86-96		600-0197-00	99,-	500-0197-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130		
RS 250 RF		93>	8,1	601-0184-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
XL 250	K3 / K4	73>		600-0083-12	99,-	500-0083-12	79,-	15 (1 L)	180		
XL 250 S	L 250 S	78-81		600-0220-01	99,-	500-0220-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
XL 250 R	MD 11	86>		600-0007-03	99,-	500-0007-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
XR 250 R	ME 06	91-95		600-0141-02	99,-	500-0141-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
CBF 250	MC 35	05>		600-0015-02	99,-	500-0015-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
XL 350 R	ND 03	85-87		600-0198-00	99,-	500-0198-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
CB 1	NC 27	89-91		600-0012-01	99,-	500-0012-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140	CB 400 F	CB 400 F
CB 400 N	CB 400 T	78>		600-0181-01	99,-	500-0181-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Euro-Sport	Euro-Sport
CBR 400 RR	NC 23	89-91		600-0031-00	99,-	500-0031-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
CBR 400 RR	NC 29	92>		600-0201-00	99,-	500-0201-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
CBR 400 RR	NC 29	92>		600-0031-04	99,-	500-0031-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	120	Mit Zugstufenverstellung und Originalhülsen	With rebound adjustment and original bushings
NS 400 R	NC 19	85>		600-0066-06	99,-	500-0066-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	125		
RVF 400	NC 35	94-96		600-0005-02	99,-	500-0005-02	79,-	20 (1 L)	130		
VF 400 FD	NC 13	83>		600-0212-02	99,-	500-0212-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VFR 400 F	NC 30	90<		600-0010-02	99,-	500-0010-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
VFR 400 R	NC 30	91>		600-0021-00	99,-	500-0021-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CB 500 F	CB 500	75>		600-0056-00	99,-	500-0056-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	175		
CB 500 F	PC 45	13>		600-0474-00	99,-	500-0474-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CB 500 F	PC 45	13>	9,5	601-0475-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
CB 500	PC 26	93-95		600-0066-01	99,-	500-0066-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CB 500	PC 32	96>		600-0066-02	99,-	500-0066-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CB 500 X	PC 46	13>		600-0468-00	99,-	500-0468-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CB 500 X	PC 46	13>		600-0468-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings
CB 500 X	PC 46	13>	8,5	601-0469-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 55 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 55 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBF 500	PC 39	04>		600-0005-05	99,-	500-0005-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	110		
CBF 500	PC 39	04>		600-0005-07	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 / 70 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 / 70 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 500 R	PC 44	13>		600-0470-00	99,-	500-0470-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
CBR 500 R	PC 44	13>	9,5	601-0118-11	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
CX 500 B	CX 500	79-80		600-0096-00	99,-	500-0096-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
CX 500 B	CX 500	81-82		600-0095-00	99,-	500-0095-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
CX 500 C	PC 01	80>		600-0069-00	99,-	500-0069-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
CX 500 E Euro	PC 06	82-84		600-0192-02	99,-	500-0192-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
CX 500 T Turbo	PC 03	83>		600-0200-01	99,-	500-0200-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GB 500 Clubman	PC 16	85>		600-0199-00	99,-	500-0199-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
GL 500	PC 02	81-84		600-0083-00	99,-	500-0083-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
VF 500 F/ II	PC 12	84-87		600-0173-01	99,-	500-0173-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VT 500 C	PC 08	83>		600-0006-00	99,-	500-0006-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VT 500 E	PC 11	83>		600-0200-00	99,-	500-0200-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
XBR 500	PC 15	85>		600-0008-00	99,-	500-0008-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
XL 500 R	PD 02	82>		600-0174-01	99,-	500-0174-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
XL 500 S	PD 01	79>		600-0220-00	99,-	500-0220-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
CB 550 FI/ II	CB 550 F	76-77		600-0083-05	99,-	500-0083-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
CB 550 K3	CB 550 K	78		600-0083-07	99,-	500-0083-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
CBX 550 F/ II	PC 04	82-85		600-0157-00	99,-	500-0157-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CB 600 SF Hornet	PC 34 / 36	98-02<		600-0055-02	99,-	500-0055-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
CB 600 SF Hornet	PC 36	03-04		600-0296-00	99,-	500-0296-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130		
CB 600 SF Hornet	PC 36 A	05>		600-0018-05	99,-	500-0018-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	90		
CB 600 F Hornet	PC 41 C	07-08		600-0288-02	99,-	500-0288-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100		
CB 600 F Hornet	PC 41 C	07-08		600-0288-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
CB 600 F Hornet	PC 41 C	07-08	9,0	601-0290-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

		Deutsch		English							
<b>HONDA</b>											
CB 600 F Hornet	PC 41	09>		600-0353-02	99,-	500-0353-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	110		
CB 600 F Hornet	PC 41	09>	9,5	601-0293-05	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBF 600 N/S	PC 38	04>		600-0005-04	99,-	500-0005-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	110		
CBF 600 N/S	PC 38	04>		600-0005-06	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 50 / 70 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 / 70 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBF 600	PC 43 B	08>		600-0370-00	99,-	500-0370-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
CBF 600	PC 43 B	08>		600-0370-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 600 F	PC 19 / 23	87-90		600-0173-00	99,-	500-0173-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
CBR 600 F	PC 25	91-92		600-0010-00	99,-	500-0010-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
CBR 600 F	PC 25	93-94		600-0202-00	99,-	500-0202-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
CBR 600 F	PC 31	95-96		600-0068-01	99,-	500-0068-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	150		
CBR 600 F	PC 31	97>		600-0068-03	99,-	500-0068-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
CBR 600 F/FS	PC 35	99-00		600-0222-00	99,-	500-0222-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
CBR 600 F	PC 35	99-00	9,0	601-0227-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	130		
CBR 600 F	PC 35	99-00	9,5	601-0228-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	130		
CBR 600 F	PC 35	01>	9,5	601-0269-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	130		
CBR 600 F	PC 41	11>		600-0353-03	99,-	500-0353-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	100		
CBR 600 F	PC 41	11>	9,5	605-0350-04	225,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	80	Tieferlegung 35 mm / Gabel zum Umbau einschicken. (112-0000-14)	Lowering 35 mm / Send fork for reconstruction (112-0000-14)
CBR 600 FS	PC 35	01>	9,0	601-0270-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	130		
CBR 600 RR	PC 37	03>	9,5	601-0294-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	120		
CBR 600 RR	PC 37 B	05>	8,5	601-0318-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110		
CBR 600 RR	PC 37 B	05>	9,0	601-0317-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	115		
CBR 600 RR	PC 37 B	05>	9,5	601-0316-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120		
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 A	07>	9,5	601-0242-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100		
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 A	07>	9,5	601-0242-04	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 E	09-12	9,5	601-0291-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	90		
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 E	09-12	9,5	601-0291-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	80	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 E	13>	9,5	601-0449-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	re 170 li 80	ABS / Showa BPF	ABS / Showa BPF
CBR 600 RR	PC 40 E	13>	10,0	601-0450-00	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	re 170 li 80	ABS / Showa BPF, Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	ABS / Showa BPF, Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
VT 600 C	PC 21	88-00		600-0029-00	99,-	500-0029-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
XL 600 R	PD 03	83-84	3,5	601-0166-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	180		
XL 600 LM/ RM	PD 04	85>		600-0160-02	99,-	500-0160-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
XL 600 V Transalp	PD 06 / 10	87-00		600-0124-00	99,-	500-0124-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180		
XL 600 V Transalp	PD 06 / 10	87-00		600-0121-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	160	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
XL 600 V Transalp	PD 06 / 10	87-00		600-0447-00	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings
XR 600 R	PE 04	85-86	3,8	601-0165-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	170		
XR 600 RK/ RH/ RJ	PE 04	87-90	3,8	601-0164-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	170		
XR 600 R	PE 04	91>	4,8	601-0158-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	170		
NT 650 V Dauville	RC 47	98-02		600-0019-01	99,-	500-0019-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	125		
CB 650 B	RC 03	81>		600-0061-00	99,-	500-0061-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CB 650 SC	RC 08	81>		600-0008-01	99,-	500-0008-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CBX 650 E	RC 13	83>		600-0035-06	99,-	500-0035-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
CX 650 C	RC 11	83>		600-0213-01	99,-	500-0213-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
CX 650 Turbo	RC 16	83>		600-0200-02	99,-	500-0200-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GL 650	RC 10	82		600-0083-01	99,-	500-0083-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GL 650	RC 10	83		600-0097-04	99,-	500-0097-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Ø 38 mm	Ø 38 mm
NT 650 Hawk /Bross	RC 31	88>		600-0011-00	99,-	500-0011-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	180		
NTV 650/ Revere	RC 33	88>		600-0012-00	99,-	500-0012-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	180		
NX 650 Dominator	RD 08 / 02	88>		600-0103-00	99,-	500-0103-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
XL 650 V Transalp	RD 10 A	00>		600-0160-03	99,-	500-0160-03	79,-	5 (2 L)	140		
XL 650 V Transalp	RD 11	02>		600-0160-04	99,-	500-0160-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		
SLR 650	RD 09	96>		600-0090-00	99,-	500-0090-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

Deutsch		English									
<b>HONDA</b>											
XRV 650 Africa Twin	RD 03	88-89		600-0076-00	99,-	500-0076-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
FMX 650	RD 12 A	05>		600-0334-00	99,-	500-0334-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	160		
DN-01	RC 55	08>		600-0177-02	99,-	500-0177-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
DN-01	RC 55	08>		600-0147-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm reduction bushings
NC 700 Integra	RC 62	12>		600-0421-01	99,-	500-0421-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Inkl. Vorspannhülsen; ersetzen Unterlegscheiben zwischen original Hülsen und Federn	Including preload bushings; replace washers between original bushings and springs
NC 700 Integra	RC 62	12>	9,5	601-0422-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm reduction bushings
NC 700 S	RC 61	12>		600-0423-00	99,-	500-0423-00	79,-	7,5 (1L)	140		
NC 700 S	RC 61	12>	9,5	601-0390-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. Reduction bushings
NC 700 X	RC 63	12>		600-0324-02	99,-	500-0324-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
NC 700 X	RC 63	12>		600-0324-03	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings
NC 700 X	RC 63	12>	9,5	601-0118-08	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
NTV 700 Deauville	RC 52 B	06>		600-0068-04	99,-	500-0068-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
NTV 700 Deauville	RC 52 B	06>		600-0068-05	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
VF 700 C Magna	RC 28	87>		600-0101-02	99,-	500-0101-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	USA Modell	USA model
VF 700 F	RC 15	83		600-0035-00	99,-	500-0035-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VT 700 C	RC 19	85<		600-0006-01	99,-	500-0006-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VT 700 C	RC 19	86>		600-0035-01	99,-	500-0035-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	USA Modell	USA model
Transalp 700	RD 13 / RD 15	08>		600-0356-00	99,-	500-0356-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
Transalp 700	RD 13 / RD 15	08>		600-0356-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	160	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
CB Seven Fifty	RC 42	92>		600-0028-00	99,-	500-0028-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
CB 750 F1	CB 750 F	77-78		600-0083-09	99,-	500-0083-09	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	Inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. bushings 20 mm
CB 750 F 1 / 2	RC 04	79>		600-0061-04	99,-	500-0061-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
CB 750 K 0-7	CB 750 / K	71>		600-0083-02	99,-	500-0083-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. bushings 10 mm
CB 750 K	RC 01	79		600-0061-03	99,-	500-0061-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
CBR 750	RC 27	87		600-0044-04	99,-	500-0044-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CBX 750 F	RC 17	84>		600-0159-00	99,-	500-0159-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
NC 750 D Integra	RC 71	14>		600-0421-02	99,-	500-0421-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Inkl. Vorspannhülsen; ersetzen Unterlegscheiben zwischen original Hülsen und Federn	Including preload bushings; replace washers between original bushings and springs
NC 750 D Integra	RC 71	14>	9,5	601-0422-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
NC 750 S	RC 70	14>		600-0423-01	99,-	500-0423-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
NC 750 S	RC 70	14>		601-0390-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
NC 750 X	RC 72	14>		600-0324-04	99,-	500-0324-04	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
NC 750 X	RC 72	14>		600-0324-05	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings
NC 750 X	RC 72	14>	9,5	601-0118-12	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
Shadow 750	RC 50 B	04>		600-0041-01	99,-	500-0041-01	79,-	10 (1L)	110		
VF 750 C	RC 09	82-86		600-0123-03	99,-	500-0123-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	170		
VF 750 C Magna	RC 43	93-00		600-0121-03	99,-	500-0121-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
VF 750 F	RC 15	83-84		600-0035-02	99,-	500-0035-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VF 750 SC/ SD	RC 07	82-83		600-0174-00	99,-	500-0174-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VFR 750 F	RC 24	86-87		600-0098-00	99,-	500-0098-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VFR 750 F	RC 24	88-89		600-0013-00	99,-	500-0013-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
VFR 750 F	RC 36	90-91		600-0027-00	99,-	500-0027-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	170		
VFR 750 F	RC 36	92-93		600-0026-00	99,-	500-0026-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
VFR 750 F	RC 36	94-99		600-0026-01	99,-	500-0026-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
VFR 750 R	RC 30	88-89		600-0175-00	99,-	500-0175-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	125		
VT 750 C / Black Widow	RC 44	97>		600-0170-00	99,-	500-0170-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130		
XLV 750 R	RD 01	83-85		600-0076-03	99,-	500-0076-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
XRV 750 African Twin	RD 04	88-92		600-0076-01	99,-	500-0076-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
XRV 750 Africa Twin	RD 07	93-01		600-0076-02	99,-	500-0076-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
VFR 800 F 1	RC 46	98-01		600-0030-03	99,-	500-0030-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	145		
VFR 800 F 1	RC 46	02-13		600-0222-06	99,-	500-0222-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	110		
VFR 800 F	RC 79	14>		600-0487-00	99,-	500-0487-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	125		
VFR 800 F	RC 79	14>	8,5	601-0488-00	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

		Deutsch		English							
<b>HONDA</b>											
VFR 800 X Crossrunner	RC 60	11>		600-0337-01	99,-	500-0337-01	79,-	5 (2 L)	120		
VFR 800 X Crossrunner	RC 60	11>	9,5	601-0269-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings
CB 900 FA Bol'dor	SC 01	80		600-0176-00	99,-	500-0176-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130	Ø 35 mm	Ø 35 mm
CB 900 FB Bol'dor	SC 01	81		600-0145-00	99,-	500-0145-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Ø 37 mm	Ø 37 mm
CB 900 FC Bol'dor	SC 09	82		600-0104-00	99,-	500-0104-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Ø 39 mm	Ø 39 mm
CB 900 Hornet	SC 48	02-04		600-0280-00	99,-	500-0280-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
CB 900 Hornet	SC 48	05-06		600-0349-06	99,-	500-0349-06	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CB 900 Hornet	SC 48	05>	9,5	601-0249-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. reduction bushings
CBR 900 RR	SC 28	92-93		600-0001-00	99,-	500-0001-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
CBR 900 RR	SC 28 / 33	94-95		600-0057-00	99,-	500-0057-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CBR 900 RR	SC 33	94>	9,5	601-0231-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	135		
CBR 900 RR	SC 33	96-97		600-0057-01	99,-	500-0057-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
CBR 900 RR	SC 33	98>	9,5	601-0265-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
CBR 900 RR	SC 44	00-01		600-0245-00	99,-	500-0245-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	115		
CBR 900 RR	SC 44	00-01	9,5	601-0246-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	100		
CBR 900 RR	SC 50	02>		600-0223-06	99,-	500-0223-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	100		
CBR 900 RR	SC 50	02>	9,5	601-0294-03	99,-	-	-	15 (2 L)	100		
CB 1000 R	SC 60	08>		600-0256-05	99,-	500-0256-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	110		
CB 1000 R	SC 60	08>		605-0256-06	225,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm / Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>	Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork for rebuild <b>(112-0000-14)</b>
CB 1000 F Superfour	SC 30	92-97		600-0051-02	99,-	500-0051-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	170	Supersport	Supersport
CB 1000 RD	SC 08	83		600-0065-00	99,-	500-0065-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Metallic	Metallic
CBF 1000 / A	SC 58	06-09		600-0298-01	99,-	500-0298-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
CBF 1000	SC 58	06-09		600-0039-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung um 30 mm	Lowering 30 mm
CBF 1000	SC 64	10>		600-0389-00	99,-	500-0389-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
CBF 1000	SC 64	10>	9,5	601-0390-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 35 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 35 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 1000 RR	SC 57 / A	04-07	10,0	601-0305-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100		
CBR 1000 RR	SC 57 / A	04-07	10,0	601-0305-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 1000 RR	SC 59	08-11	9,5	601-0345-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	90		
CBR 1000 RR	SC 59	08-11	10,0	601-0346-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	90		
CBR 1000 RR	SC 59	08-11	10,0	601-0346-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 1000 RR	SC 59	12>	10,5	601-0438-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	70		
CBR 1000 RR	SC 59	12>	10,0	601-0305-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	70	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
CBR 1000 F	SC 21	87-88		600-0121-02	99,-	500-0121-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
CBR 1000 F	SC 24	89-92		600-0113-00	99,-	500-0113-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
CBR 1000 F	SC 24	89		600-0060-01	99,-	500-0060-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	K-Modell	K-model
CBR 1000 F	SC 24	93>		600-0177-00	99,-	500-0177-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Duales	Duales
CBX 1000 B	CB 1	79>		600-0162-00	99,-	500-0162-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Ø 35 mm	Ø 35 mm
CBX 1000 C	SC 06	81>		600-0163-00	99,-	500-0163-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GL 1000 Goldwing	GL 2	75-76		600-0182-00	99,-	500-0182-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
VF 1000 F / R / FII	SC 15 / 16	84>		600-0170-01	99,-	500-0170-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VTR 1000 F Firestorm	SC 36	97>		600-0055-00	99,-	500-0055-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VTR 1000 SP 1 Sport	SC 45	00>	9,2	601-0209-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130		
VTR 1000 SP 1 Straße	SC 45	00>	9,2	601-0209-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
VTR 1000 SP 2 Sport	SC 45	02>	9,2	601-0209-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130		
VTR 1000 SP 2 Straße	SC 45	02>	9,2	601-0209-04	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
XL 1000 V Varadero	SD 01 / SD 02	99-02		600-0229-00	99,-	500-0229-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
XL 1000 V Varadero	SD 02 / SD 03	03>		600-0312-00	99,-	500-0312-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Mit ABS	With ABS
XL 1000 V Varadero	SD 02 / SD 03	03>		600-0229-01	99,-	500-0229-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Ohne ABS	Without ABS
X-Eleven	SC 42	99>		600-0439-00	99,-	500-0439-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	X 11	X 11
CB 1100	SC 65	2013		600-0448-00	99,-	500-0448-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
CB 1100	SC 65	2013		600-0033-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
CB 1100 F Bol'dor	SC 11	83-84		600-0104-02	99,-	500-0104-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
CB 1100 R	SC 05	80		600-0207-00	99,-	500-0207-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		











# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

																						Deutsch				English	
<b>HONDA</b>																											
CB 1100 R	SC 08	82-83		600-0008-02	99,-	500-0008-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	Halbverkleidet																	Partly covered
CBR 1100 XX Black Bird	SC 35	97>		600-0288-00	99,-	500-0288-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	150																		
CBR 1100 XX Black Bird	SC 35	97>	9,0	601-0287-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	150																		
CBR 1100 XX Black Bird	SC 35	97>	9,5	601-0293-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	150																		
GL 1100 Inter.	SC 02	80>		600-0104-01	99,-	500-0104-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	160																		
ST 1100 Pan European	SC 26	91>		600-0146-00	99,-	500-0146-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Ohne ABS																	Without ABS
ST 1100 Pan European	SC 26	91-95		600-0147-00	99,-	500-0147-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	170	Mit ABS/TCS																	With ABS/TCS
VF 1100 C	SC 12	83>		600-0093-00	99,-	500-0093-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	170																		
VT 1100 C	SC 23	87>		600-0085-02	99,-	500-0085-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	170																		
VT 1100 C	SC 18 / 23	87>		600-0206-02	99,-	500-0206-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	170	USA Modell																	USA model
VT 1100 C2	SC 23 / 32	93>		600-0206-00	99,-	500-0206-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	170																		
GL 1200 DX	SC 14	84-88		600-0106-00	99,-	500-0106-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	145																		
VFR 1200 F	SC 63	09>	10,0	601-0346-06	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	130	Anzahl der max. Klicks in der Zugstufendämpfung von 15 auf 20 erhöhen!!																	Increase max. number of rebound clicks from 15 to 20.
VFR 1200 F	SC 63	09>	10,0	601-0346-07	139,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen / Anzahl der max. Klicks in der Zugstufendämpfung von 15 auf 20 erhöhen!!																	Incl. Bushings Lowering 30 mm/ increase max. number of rebound clicks from 15 to 20.
VFR 1200 X Crosstourer	SC 70	12>		600-0432-00	99,-	500-0432-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130																		
VFR 1200 X Crosstourer	SC 70	12>	10,0	601-0348-06	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung max. 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																	Lowering max. 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
ST 1300 Pan European	SC 51	02>		600-0286-00	99,-	500-0286-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	120																		
CB 1300	SC 40	98-03		600-0262-00	99,-	500-0262-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160																		
CB 1300	SC 54	03-04	9,5	601-0307-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140																		
CB 1300	SC 54 C	05>		600-0053-01	99,-	500-0053-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	150	ABS / Progressiver Teil der Gabelfedern nach unten																	ABS/ Progressive part downwards
CB 1300	SC 54 C	05>		600-0053-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	150	ABS / Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																	ABS/ Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
VT 1300 CX	SC 61	09>		600-0409-00	99,-	500-0409-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	130																		
VTX 1300	SC 52	03>		600-0206-01	99,-	500-0206-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130																		
X 4	SC 38	97-99		600-0128-06	99,-	500-0128-06	79,-	15 (2 L)	140																		
X 4	SC 38	00>		600-0051-04	99,-	500-0051-04	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130																		
GL 1500 Goldwing	SC 22	88-97		600-0106-01	99,-	500-0106-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	145	Deutschland																	Germany
GL 1500 Goldwing	SC 22	97-00		600-0258-01	99,-	500-0258-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Europa																	Europe
GL 1500 Goldwing	SC 22	90>		600-0106-01	99,-	500-0106-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	USA + Kanada																	USA + Canada
GL 1500 Goldwing	SC 22	96>		600-0258-00	99,-	500-0258-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	USA + Kanada																	USA + Canada
F 6 B	SC 68	13>	9,5	601-0228-03	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120																		
F 6 C Valkyrie	SC 34	96>		600-0001-02	99,-	500-0001-02	79,-	10 (2 L)	170																		
GL 1800	SC 47	01>	9,2	601-0292-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140																		
GL 1800	SC 47 A	06>	9,2	601-0292-01	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120																		
VTX 1800	SC 46	01>		600-0001-01	99,-	500-0001-01	79,-	15 (2 L)	100																		
<b>HOREX</b>																											
Regina	Regina			600-0083-13	99,-	500-0083-13	79,-	15 (1 L)	150																		
<b>HUSQVARNA</b>																											
TC 450	TC 450			600-0284-06	99,-	500-0284-06	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Original Vorspannhülsen um 15 mm kürzen																	Shorten orig. bushing for 15 mm
Nuda 900	A 7	12>		600-0429-00	99,-	500-0429-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	110	Sachs (nicht Nuda 900 R!)																	Sachs (not Nuda 900 R!)
Nuda 900	A 7	12>	8,5	601-0430-00	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Sachs (nicht Nuda 900 R!) Tieferlegung max. 45 mm																	Sachs (not Nuda 900 R!) Lowering max. 45 mm
<b>HYOSUNG</b>																											
XRX 125	PF 41 A	06>	3,8	601-0164-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Original Vorspannhülsen auf 150 mm kürzen																	Shorten orig. bushings to 150 mm
GT 650 S/ RR	KM 4 MP	05>		600-0323-01	99,-	500-0323-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140																		
GT 650 S/ RR Cup	KM 4 MP	05>	9,0	601-0327-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140																		
<b>KAWASAKI</b>																											
EL 250	EL 250 B	91>		600-0180-00	99,-	500-0180-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																		
KLR 250 R	KL 250 D	84>		600-0221-00	99,-	500-0221-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180																		
KLX 250	LX 250 E	93>		600-0204-00	99,-	500-0204-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100																		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

																		Deutsch		English		
<b>KAWASAKI</b>																						
Ninja 250 R	EX 250 K	08-12		600-0211-03	99,-	500-0211-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Inkl. Vorspannhülsen 55 mm											Incl. bushings 55 mm	
KR 1 S	KR 250 C 2	90>		600-0059-01	99,-	500-0059-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	125													
Ninja 300	EX 300 A	13>		600-0451-00	99,-	500-0451-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140													
Ninja 300	EX 300 A	13>	8,5	601-0452-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen											Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings	
ZXR 400	ZX 400 L	91-99		600-0088-00	99,-	500-0088-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Ø 41 mm											Ø 41 mm	
ER-5 Twister	ER 500 A	96-00		600-0077-00	99,-	500-0077-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130													
ER-5	ER 500 D	01>		600-0196-03	99,-	500-0196-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Original Vorspannhülsen auf 40 mm kürzen											Shorten orig. bushing to 40 mm	
GPZ 500 S	EX 500 A	87-93		600-0008-03	99,-	500-0008-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	150													
GPZ 500 S	EX 500 D	94>		600-0015-00	99,-	500-0015-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150													
KLE 500 / 400	LE 500 A	91-04		600-0116-00	99,-	500-0116-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180													
EN 500	EN 500 A	93-97		600-0145-01	99,-	500-0145-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150													
EN 500	EN 500 C	96-00		600-0086-06	99,-	500-0086-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	150													
GPZ 550	KZ 550 B	81-83		600-0161-02	99,-	500-0161-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	160													
GPZ 550 KT	KZ 550 B	84>		600-0161-08	99,-	500-0161-08	79,-	10 (1 L)	150													
Z 550	KZ 550 B	80>		600-0178-02	99,-	500-0178-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140													
Z 550 GP	KZ 550 B	81>		600-0115-04	99,-	500-0115-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150													
Z 550 F	KZ 550 B	83>		600-0203-01	99,-	500-0203-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140													
Zephyr 550	ZR 550 B	92>		600-0014-00	99,-	500-0014-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140													
GPZ 600 R	ZX 600 A	85>		600-0097-02	99,-	500-0097-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140													
GPX 600 R	ZX 600 A	88>		600-0097-01	99,-	500-0097-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130													
KLR 600/ E	KL 600 A / B	84>		600-0148-00	99,-	500-0148-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180													
ZL 600 / Eliminator	ZL 600 B	85-97		600-0127-04	99,-	500-0127-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 600 F	95-97		600-0067-00	99,-	500-0067-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 600 G	98-99	8,5	601-0074-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 600 G	98-99	9,1	601-0137-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 600 G	98-99	9,5	601-0138-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 600 G	98-99		600-0139-00	99,-	500-0139-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120													
ZX 6 R	ZX 600 J	00-01	9,5	601-0241-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	95													
ZX 6 R	ZX 600 J	00-01		600-0119-01	99,-	500-0119-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135													
ZX 6 R Ninja	ZX 636 A / ZX 636 B	02		600-0119-02	99,-	500-0119-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135	Hubraum: 636 ccm											Capacity 636 cc	
ZX 6 RR	ZX 600 K / Z 600 N	03>	9,0	601-0287-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110													
ZX 6 RR	ZX 600 K / Z 600 N	03>	9,5	601-0293-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110													
ZX 6 R / 636 R	ZX 636 C / ZX 600 N	05>	9,5	601-0242-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120	Original Vorspannhülsen um 8 mm kürzen											Shorten orig. bushing for 8 mm	
ZX 6 R	ZX 600 P	07>	9,5	601-0343-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110													
ZX 6 R	ZX 600 P	07>	10,0	601-0344-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110													
ZX 6 R	ZX 600 P	07>	10,5	601-0243-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110													
ZX 6 R	ZX 636 E	13>	9,0	601-0217-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120													
ZX 6 R	ZX 636 E	13>	9,5	601-0225-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120													
ZX 6 R	ZX 636 E	13>	10,0	601-0226-05	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120													
ZX 6 R	ZX 636 E	13>	9,5	601-0350-09	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	re 160 li 110	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen, rechte Luftkammer: 160 mm, linke Luftkammer: 110 mm											Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings, right air chamber: 160 mm, left air chamber: 110 mm	
ZZR 600	ZX 600 E	90-92		600-0019-00	99,-	500-0019-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	140													
ZZR 600	ZX 600 E	93-94		600-0018-00	99,-	500-0018-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140													
ZZR 600	ZX 600 E	95>		600-0019-02	99,-	500-0019-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140													
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 A / EX 650 A	05>	8,5	601-0318-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130													
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 A / EX 650 A	05>		600-0027-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen											Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings	
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 C / EX 650 C	09-11		600-0062-02	99,-	500-0062-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	125													
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 C / EX 650 C	09-11	9,5	601-0316-07	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen											Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 E / EX 650 E	12>		600-0421-00	99,-	500-0421-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140													
ER 6 N / F	ER 650 E / EX 650 E	12>	9,5	601-0422-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen											Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
KLR 650 Tengai	KL 650 A / B	84-94		600-0148-01	99,-	500-0148-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160													
KLR 650 Tengai	KL 650 A / B	84-94		600-0157-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen												Lowering 50 mm incl. Catridge bushings
KLR 650/ Tengai EUROPA	KL 650 C	95>		600-0110-00	99,-	500-0110-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	210													
KLX 650 C	LX 650 C	92-96		600-0150-00	99,-	500-0150-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	100													

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

     			     Deutsch			 English					
<b>KAWASAKI</b>											
KLX 650 R	LX 650 C	92-96		600-0150-01	99,-	500-0150-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100		
W 650	EJ 650 A	99>		600-0233-00	99,-	500-0233-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150		
Z 650 B	KZ 650 B	77-79		600-0061-10	99,-	500-0061-10	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
Z 650 B	KZ 650 B	81		600-0161-03	99,-	500-0161-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
Z 650 C	KZ 650 B	78>		600-0056-01	99,-	500-0056-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
Versys 650 / ABS	LE 650 A / B / C	06>		600-0342-00	99,-	500-0342-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	120	ABS	ABS
Versys 650 / ABS	LE 650 A / B / C	06>		600-0342-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	ABS / Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	ABS / Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
GPZ 750 R	ZX 750 G	85-87		600-0127-03	99,-	500-0127-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
GPZ 750 T	ZX 750 E	83-85		600-0190-03	99,-	500-0190-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
GPZ 750 ZX	KZ 750 E	83>		600-0091-00	99,-	500-0091-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GPX 750 R	ZX 750 F	87-88		600-0149-00	99,-	500-0149-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
VN 750	VN 750 A	86-92		600-0015-01	99,-	500-0015-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VN 750	VN 750 A	93-95		600-0006-02	99,-	500-0006-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
Z 750 GT	KZ 750 E	80-82		600-0145-02	99,-	500-0145-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
Z 750 GT	KZ 750 E	83-86		600-0083-08	99,-	500-0083-08	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
Z 750	KZ 750 B	84>		600-0084-08	99,-	500-0084-08	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
Z 750 B	KZ 750 B	83>		600-0178-01	99,-	500-0178-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	2 Zylinder	2 Cylinder
Z 750 LTD	KZ 750 B	80>		600-0115-00	99,-	500-0115-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
Z 750	ZR 750 J	04-06		600-0258-02	99,-	500-0258-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	130		
Z 750	ZR 750 L	07>		600-0353-00	99,-	500-0353-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	120		
Z 750	ZR 750 L	07>		600-0353-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
Z 750 R	ZR 750 N	11>		600-0353-04	99,-	500-0353-04	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	100		
Z 750 R	ZR 750 N	11>	9,5	601-0293-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung max. 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering max. 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
Zephyr 750	ZR 750 C	91>		600-0064-00	99,-	500-0064-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
ZX 7	ZR 750 F	99-03		600-0028-02	99,-	500-0028-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
ZX 7 R Ninja	ZX 750 P	96-00		600-0034-00	99,-	500-0034-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130		
ZX 7 RR Ninja	ZX 750 N	96-00		600-0017-00	99,-	500-0017-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	110		
ZX 7 RR Ninja	ZX 750 N	96-00	9,2	601-0210-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100		
ZX 7 RR Ninja	ZX 750 N	96-00	10,0	601-0226-04	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100		
ZXR 750	ZX 750 H	88-89		600-0128-03	99,-	500-0128-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		
ZXR 750	ZX 750 H 2	90		600-0128-04	99,-	500-0128-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		
ZXR 750 R	ZX 750 J	91-92		600-0017-01	99,-	500-0017-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Ø 43 mm	Ø 43 mm
ZXR 750 R	ZX 750 L	93>		600-0016-01	99,-	500-0016-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
ZXR 750 R	ZX 750 J	91-94		600-0016-00	99,-	500-0016-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
VN 800 / Drifter	VN 800 A / C	95>		600-0170-02	99,-	500-0170-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	170	Nicht für VN 800 Classic passend!	Not suitable for VN 800 Classic!
W 800	EJ 800 A	11>		600-0144-01	99,-	500-0144-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 10 mm bushings
W 800	EJ 800 A	11>		600-0329-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings
Z 800	ZR 800 A	13>	9,5	601-0293-07	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	120		
Z 800	ZR 800 A	13>	10,0	601-0344-04	139,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
GPZ 900 RZ	ZX 900 A	84-86		600-0094-01	99,-	500-0094-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Ø 38 mm	Ø 38 mm
GPZ 900 RX	ZX 900 A	87-89		600-0094-00	99,-	500-0094-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Ø 38 mm	Ø 38 mm
GPZ 900 R	ZX 900 A	90>		600-0011-01	99,-	500-0011-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
VN 900 Custom	VN 900 C	10>		600-0415-00	99,-	500-0415-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
VN 900 Custom	VN 900 C	10>		600-0147-05	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung max. 25 mm mit Reduzierhülsen	Lowering max. 25 mm incl. Reduction bushings
Z 900	Z 1 F	74-75		600-0061-01	99,-	500-0061-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Einarmschwinge	Single-sided-swing-arm
ZL 900 Elim.	ZLT 00 A / E	85>		600-0123-00	99,-	500-0123-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 B	94-95		600-0016-03	99,-	500-0016-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	120		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 B	96-97		600-0030-00	99,-	500-0030-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	110		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 C	98>		600-0139-01	99,-	500-0139-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	110		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 C	98>	9,5	601-0138-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	95		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 E	00>	9,5	601-0241-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	95		
ZX 9 R Ninja	ZX 900 E	02>	9,5	601-0281-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	110		
GPZ 1000 RX	ZXT 00 A	86-89		600-0049-00	99,-	500-0049-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GTR 1000	ZGT 00 A	86-93		600-0329-00	99,-	500-0329-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Standard Fahrwerk	Standard chassis



# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)













																				Deutsch		English	
<b>KAWASAKI</b>																							
GTR 1000	ZGT 00 A	86-93		600-0329-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 25 mm / Original Vorspannhülsen um 25 mm kürzen + Spezialhülse		Lowering 25 mm / shorten orig. bushing 25 mm + special bushings											
GTR 1000	ZGT 00 A	86-93		600-0329-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 50 mm / ohne org. Hülse + Spezialhülse		Lowering 50 mm / without orig. bushings + special bushing											
KLV 1000	WVBS	04>		600-0323-02	99,-	500-0323-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150														
Versys 1000	LZT 00 A	12>		600-0426-00	99,-	500-0426-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	130														
Versys 1000	LZT 00 A	12>	9,5	601-0301-06	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings											
Z 1000 A1	Z 1 F	78>		600-0083-03	99,-	500-0083-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140														
Z 1000 A2	Z 1 F	78>		600-0061-05	99,-	500-0061-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	150														
Z 1000 MK2	Z 1 F	79-80		600-0061-08	99,-	500-0061-08	79,-	15 (1 L)	140														
Z 1000 J	KZT 00 J	81-83		600-0008-04	99,-	500-0008-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	140														
Z 1000 LTD	KZT 00 J	81>		600-0205-01	99,-	500-0205-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140														
Z 1000 R	KZT 00 J	82>		600-0123-02	99,-	500-0123-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140														
Z 1000 ST	KZT 00 E	79		600-0035-04	99,-	500-0035-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	160														
Z 1000 SX ABS	ZXT 00 G	11>		600-0361-01	99,-	500-0361-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	120														
Z 1000 SX ABS	ZXT 00 G	11>		660-0200-04	40,-	-	-	10(1 L)	100	Reduzierhülsen - Tieferlegung max. 30 mm mit Original Gabelfedern		Reduction bushings - Lowering max. 30 mm with original fork springs											
Z 1000	ZRT 00 A	03>	9,5	601-0295-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	120														
Z 1000	ZRT 00 B	06-09		600-0393-01	99,-	500-0393-01	-	7,5 (1 L)	110														
Z 1000	ZRT 00 D	10>		600-0393-00	99,-	500-0393-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130														
Z 1000	ZRT 00 D	10>	10,0	601-0344-02	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings											
Z 1 R	KZT 00 D	78>		600-0061-06	99,-	500-0061-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	150														
ZL 1000	ZL 00 A / E	85>		600-0123-01	99,-	500-0123-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150														
ZX 10	ZXT 00 B	88>		600-0102-00	99,-	500-0102-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 C	04>	9,5	601-0301-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 C	04>	10,0	601-0302-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 D	06-07	9,5	601-0246-04	99,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	100														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 D	06-07	10,0	601-0271-03	99,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	100														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 E	08>		600-0245-01	99,-	500-0245-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	90														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 E	08>	9,5	601-0246-05	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 E	08>	10,0	601-0271-04	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90														
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 E	08>	10,0	601-0271-05	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings											
ZX 10 R	ZXT 00 F	11>	10,0	601-0346-08	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	80														
GPZ 1100	ZX 1100 B	82		600-0008-05	99,-	500-0008-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Ø 34 mm		Ø 34 mm											
GPZ 1100	ZX 1100 B	83		600-0200-03	99,-	500-0200-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	150														
GPZ 1100 UT	ZX 1100 B	83>		600-0161-06	99,-	500-0161-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	130														
GPZ 1100	ZXT 10 E	95>		600-0039-00	99,-	500-0039-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Ø 32 mm		Ø 32 mm											
Z 1100 Spectre	KZT 10 A	81-83		600-0205-00	99,-	500-0205-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140														
Zephyr 1100	ZRT 10 A	92-97		600-0063-00	99,-	500-0063-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140														
ZZR 1100	ZXT 10 C	90-92		600-0071-00	99,-	500-0071-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150														
ZZR 1100	ZXT 10 D	93>		600-0020-00	99,-	500-0020-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140														
ZRX 1100	ZRT 10 C	97-00		600-0169-00	99,-	500-0169-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150														
ZRX 1200	ZRT 20 A	01>		600-0054-02	99,-	500-0054-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150														
ZRX 1200	ZRT 20 A	04>		600-0361-00	99,-	500-0361-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130														
ZZR 1200	ZXT 20 C	02>		600-0030-02	99,-	500-0030-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	160														
ZX 12 R	ZXT 20 A	00>	10,0	601-0226-01	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110														
ZX 12 R	ZXT 20 A	00>		600-0256-00	99,-	500-0256-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	115														
ZX 12 R	ZXT 20 AB	04>	10,0	601-0226-03	99,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	100														
Z 1300	KZT 30 A / G	79-84		600-0035-05	99,-	500-0035-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	160														
Z 1300	ZGT 30 A	85-90		600-0035-07	99,-	500-0035-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	160														
GTR 1400	ZGT 40 A	07-09		600-0359-00	99,-	500-0359-00	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	80														
GTR 1400	ZGT 40 A	07-09		600-0360-00	99,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 25 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 25 mm without reduction bushings											
GTR 1400	ZGT 40 C	10>		600-0359-02	99,-	500-0359-02	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	80														
GTR 1400	ZGT 40 C	10>		600-0360-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 25 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen		Lowering 25 mm without reduction bushings											

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)












																						Deutsch				English		
<b>KAWASAKI</b>																												
ZZR 1400	ZXT 40 A / ZXT 40 C	06>		600-0354-00	99,-	500-0354-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	100																			
ZZR 1400	ZXT 40 A / ZXT 40 C	06>	10,0	601-0388-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90																			
ZZR 1400	ZXT 40 A / ZXT 40 C	06>		600-0354-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings		
ZZR 1400	ZXT 40 E	12>		600-0425-00	99,-	500-0425-00	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	100																			
ZZR 1400	ZXT 40 E	12>		600-0425-01	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings	
VN 1500	VNT 50 A	87>		600-0086-04	99,-	500-0086-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	160																			
VN 1500/SE	VNT 50 B / C / D	88>		600-0023-00	99,-	500-0023-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180																			
VN 1500 Drifter	VNT 50 F / H / G / J	98>		600-0147-01	99,-	500-0147-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	180																			
VN 1600 Mean Streak	VNT 60 B	03-08	9,0	601-0374-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140																			
VN 1700 Classic Tourer ABS	VNT 70 C	10>		600-0414-00	99,-	500-0414-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																			
VN 1700 Classic Tourer ABS	VNT 70 C	10>		600-0404-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen - progressiver Teil nach unten!																	Lowering incl. reduction bushings - progressive part downwards	
<b>KTM</b>																												
125 Duke	KTM IS Duke	11>		600-0005-08	99,-	500-0005-08	79,-	5 (2 L)	ohne																			
125 Duke	KTM IS Duke	11>	9,2	601-0210-03	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering incl. reduction bushings
200 Duke	KTM IS Duke	12>		600-0005-09	99,-	500-0005-09	79,-	5 (2 L)	ohne																			
200 Duke	KTM IS Duke	12>		600-0034-03	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings
200 Duke	KTM IS Duke	12>	9,2	601-0210-05	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
390 Duke	KTM IS DUKE	13>		600-0471-00	99,-	500-0471-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	ohne																			
390 Duke	KTM IS DUKE	13>	9,0	601-0472-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
390 Duke	KTM IS DUKE	13>	10,0	601-0226-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung 70 mm inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen + Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 70 mm incl. 10 mm bushings and reduction bushings
690 SM	KTM LC 4	06>		600-0341-04	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	80	Tieferlegung 90 mm inkl. Hülsen und Reduzierhülsen / Höhenverstellung nicht möglich																		Lowering incl. bushings and reduction bushings, ride height adjustment not possible
690 Duke / R	KTM Duke	08-11		600-0313-06	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. 25 mm Vorspannhülsen + Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 50 mm incl. 25 mm bushings and reduction bushings
690 Duke / R	KTM 690 Duke	12>		600-0222-08	99,-	500-0222,08	79,-	5 (2 L)	480 ml																			
690 Duke / R	KTM 690 Duke	12>	8,5	601-0228-02	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	ohne	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
690 Enduro	KTM Enduro LC 4	08-11		600-0358-01	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 80 mm inkl. 80 mm Vorspannhülsen + Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 80 mm incl. 80 mm bushings and reduction bushings
690 Enduro R	KTM 690 LC 4	12>		-	-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Standard + Höherlegung 20 mm = Originalgabelfedern																		Standard and raising 20 mm = original fork springs
690 Enduro R	KTM 690 LC 4	12>		600-0459-00	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings
950 Adventure	KTM LC 8	03>		600-0284-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 55 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 55 mm incl. reduction bushings
990 Adventure	KTM LC 8	06>	5,0	601-0319-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen																		Incl. 20 mm bushings
990 Adventure	KTM LC 8	06>		600-0326-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen + Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 60 mm incl. 20 mm bushings and reduction bushings
990 Adventure R	KTM LC 8	09>	5,0	601-0319-02	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Inkl. Vorspannhülsen 30 mm																		Incl. bushings 30 mm
990 Adventure R	KTM LC 8	09>		600-0284-07	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
990 Adventure R	KTM LC 8	09>		600-0341-06	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 100 mm inkl. Vorspannhülsen 85 mm und Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 100 mm incl. bushings 85 mm and reduction bushings
990 Adventure S	KTM LC 8	08>	5,0	601-0319-03	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	110	inkl. 35 mm Vorspannhülsen																		Incl. 35 mm bushings
990 Superduke R	KTM LC 8 EFI	08>		660-0200-05	40,-			5 (1 L)	80	Reduzierhülsen - Tieferlegung max. 50 mm mit Original Gabelfedern, Luftkammer mit Hülsen gemessen.																		Reduction bushings - Lowering max. 50 mm with original fork springs, Air chamber measured including reduction bushings
990 SM-T / 990 SM-R	KTM LC 8 SM	09>		600-0341-05	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. 30 mm Vorspannhülsen + Reduzierhülsen																		Lowering 60 mm incl. 30 mm bushings and reduction bushings
Superduke 1290 R	KTM Superduke	14>		660-0200-06	40,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Reduzierhülsen - Tieferlegung 30 mm mit Original Gabelfedern, Gabelüberarbeitung Rennstrecke, 016-0200-15, ohne Gabelfedern empfohlen																		Reduction bushings - Lowering 30 mm with original fork springs, Fork rebuilt "Racetrack", 016-0200-15, without fork springs recommended
<b>LAVERDA</b>																												
750 S	Formula	99>		600-0088-13	99,-	500-0088-13	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140																			

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

           Deutsch		 English										
<b>MARTIN</b>												
(Kawasaki Motor)												
		85>		600-0134-03	99,-	500-0134-03	79,-	30 (1 L)	160			
<b>MARZOCCHI</b>												
35 mm				600-0212-05	99,-	500-0212-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Länge: 540 mm / Ø 35 mm	Length: 540 mm / Ø 35 mm	
38 mm M1R				600-0127-05	99,-	500-0127-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Länge: 490 mm / Ø 38 mm	Length: 490 mm / Ø 38 mm	
38 mm				600-0151-04	99,-	500-0151-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Länge: 460 mm / Ø 31,2 mm	Length: 460 mm / Ø 31,2 mm	
40 M1R				600-0207-04	99,-	500-0207-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	150	Länge: 498 mm / Ø 40 mm	Length: 498 mm / Ø 40 mm	
40 mm				600-0058-01	99,-	500-0058-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	140	Länge: 775 mm / Ø 40 mm	Length: 775 mm / Ø 40 mm	
42 M1 R				600-0207-05	99,-	500-0207-05	79,-	5 (1 L)	140	Länge: 498 mm / Ø 41,7 mm	Length: 498 mm / Ø 41,7 mm	
<b>MOTO GUZZI</b>												
Bellagio	LY	07>		600-0236-06	99,-	500-0236-06	79,-	7,5 (1L)	160			
Breva 750 ie	LL	03>		600-0025-02	99,-	500-0025-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140			
Nevada 750 Anniversario	LM	11>		600-0384-06	99,-	500-0384-06	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	150			
Nevada 750 Anniversario	LM	11>		600-0384-07	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer bis 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver to 80 kg	
Nevada 750 Anniversario	LM	11>		600-0329-07	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer ab 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver from 80 kg	
V7 Cafe Classic	LW	09>		600-0384-00	99,-	500-0384-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150			
V7 Cafe Classic	LW	09>		600-0384-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer bis 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver to 80 kg	
V7 Cafe Classic	LW	09>		600-0329-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer ab 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver from 80 kg	
V7 Classic	LW	08>		600-0384-01	99,-	500-0384-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	150			
V7 Classic	LW	08>		600-0384-05	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer bis 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver to 80 kg	
V7 Classic	LW	08>		600-0329-05	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	131	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer ab 80 kg	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver from 80 kg	
V7 Racer / Stone / Special	LW	11>		600-0476-00	99,-	500-0476-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	120	Kaifa!	Kaifa!	
V7 Racer / Stone / Special	LW	11>		600-0384-08	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Kaifa! Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Kaifa! Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings	
V7 Racer / Stone / Special	LW	11>		600-0384-02	99,-	500-0384-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	150	Marzocchi!	Marzocchi!	
V7 Racer / Stone / Special	LW	11>		600-0384-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Marzocchi! Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer bis 80 kg	Marzocchi! Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver to 80 kg	
V7 Racer / Stone / Special	LW	11>		600-0329-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Marzocchi! Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen für Fahrer ab 80 kg	Marzocchi! Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings for driver from 80 kg	
V7 GT California 850	VP	70>		600-0304-00	99,-	500-0304-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	250			
Breva 850	LP	04>		600-0357-03	99,-	500-0357-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
California EV Touring	KD	03>		600-0310-00	99,-	500-0310-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150			
California Vintage	KD	06>		600-0402-00	99,-	500-0402-00	79,-	15 (2 L)	140			
California Vintage	KD	06>	10,0	601-0372-03	139,-	-	-	15 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings	
California Spezial	KD	99>		600-0402-02	99,-	500-0402-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150			
V 11 Sport	KR	98-01		600-0062-01	99,-	500-0062-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Marzocchi Gabel in Silber	With silver Marzocchi fork	
V 65 Lario TT	PT	85		600-0094-04	99,-	500-0094-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
Quota 1000	KB	92-97		600-0320-00	99,-	500-0320-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	180			
Quota 1100 ES	KM	98>		600-0320-01	99,-	500-0320-01	79,-	20 (2 L)	180			
Jackal	KD	99-01		600-0009-05	99,-	500-0009-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 85 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 85 mm bushings	
Stone	KD	01-02		600-0009-13	99,-	500-0009-13	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 85 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 85 mm bushings	
Stone / Metal	KD	02		600-0009-14	99,-	500-0009-14	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 85 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 85 mm bushings	
Stone / Tour	KD	03-04		600-0009-15	99,-	500-0009-15	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 85 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 85 mm bushings	
Breva 1100	LP	04-07		600-0357-00	99,-	500-0357-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
Breva 1100	LP	04-07		600-0357-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
Breva 1200	LP	08-11		600-0357-04	99,-	500-0357-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
Breva 1200	LP	08-11		600-0357-05	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings	
California 1400 Touring	LV	13>		600-0463-00	99,-	500-0463-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	120			



# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

																				 Deutsch		 English	
<b>MOTO MORINI</b>																							
Camel 500						600-0198-01	99,-	500-0198-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180												
Corsaro 1200	01	05>				600-0313-01	99,-	500-0313-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120												
9 1/2	02	06>				600-0313-02	99,-	500-0313-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Original Vorspannhülsen um 5 mm kürzen									Shorten orig. bushing for 5 mm		
9 1/2	02	06>				605-0313-03	225,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 45 mm Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>									Lowering 45 mm Send fork for reconstruction <b>(112-0000-14)</b>		
Scrambler	02	08>				600-0341-07	99,-	500-0341-07	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	130	Inkl. 5 mm Vorspannhülsen										Incl. bushings 5 mm	
Scrambler 1200	02	08>				600-0467-00	99,-	500-0467-00	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	130												
1200 Sport	02	08>				600-0313-04	99,-	500-0313-04	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	130	Original Vorspannhülsen um 5 mm kürzen										Shorten orig. bushing for 5 mm	
1200 Sport	02	08>				605-0313-05	225,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 45 mm Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>										Lowering Send fork for reconstruction <b>(112-0000-14)</b>	
Granopasso 1200	03	08>				600-0383-02	99,-	500-0383-02	79,-	10 (2 L)	120	Marzocchi Gabel, inkl. 70 mm Vorspannhülsen										Marzocchi Fork, incl. 70mm bushings	
<b>MZ</b>																							
SM 125	MZ 125	00>	4,0			601-0278-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Supermotoabstimmung										Supermoto adjustment	
SM 125	MZ 125	00>	5,1			601-0289-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100	Supermoto										Supermoto	
250 ETZ	ETZ 250	83-92				600-0061-09	99,-	500-0061-09	79,-	20 (1 L)	160												
Scorpion	MuZ 660 E					600-0002-00	99,-	500-0002-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Cup 97, Up-Side-Down Gabel										Cup 97, Up-side-down fork	
Scorpion	MuZ 660 E	93>				600-0012-02	99,-	500-0012-02	79,-	20 (1 L)	160	Right-Side-Up Gabel										Right-side-up fork	
1000 SF	MZ 1000	05>				600-0053-00	99,-	500-0053-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130												
<b>MV AGUSTA</b>																							
Brutale 675	B3	12>				600-0314-08	99,-	500-0319-08	79,-	15 (1L)	li 0 re 90												
Brutale 675	B3	12>				600-0314-09	99,-	-	-	15 (1L)	li 0 re 90	Tieferlegung 25 mm										Lowering 25 mm	
F3	F3	12>	9,5			601-0347-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	(Marzocchi) inkl. 5 mm Vorspannhülsen										(Marzocchi) incl. 5 mm bushings	
F3	F3	12>	9,5			605-0347-02	275,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	80	(Marzocchi) Tieferlegung 40 mm / Gabel zum Umbau inkl. Cartridge-Kürzung einschicken <b>(112-0000-40)</b>										(Marzocchi) Lowering 40 mm / Send in fork for rebuild with cartridge shorting <b>(112-0000-40)</b>	
F4 Strada	F 4	99>	9,5			601-0267-00	99,-	-	-	30 (1 L)	110	Straße										Road	
F4 Strada	F 4	99>	9,5			601-0267-01	99,-	-	-	30 (1 L)	100	Rennstrecke										Race	
F4 Strada	F 4	99>	10,0			601-0266-01	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110												
750 S-Amerika	F 4	78				600-0097-05	99,-	500-0097-05	79,-	15 (1 L)	140												
Brutale 800	B 3	13>				600-0314-06	99,-	500-0314-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	120												
Brutale 800	B 3	13>				600-0314-07	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 25 mm										Lowering 25 mm	
Brutale 1090	B 5	13>	10,0			601-0479-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Standardhöhe + Tieferlegung 20 mm										Standard length + lowering 20 mm	
Brutale 1090	B 5	13>	10,0			605-0479-01	275,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>										Lowering 30 mm Send fork for reconstruction <b>(112-0000-14)</b>	
<b>SACHS</b>																							
MADASS 50	649	04>				600-0006-03	99,-	500-0006-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	160												
Roadster 800 V 2	835	00>				600-0025-01	99,-	500-0025-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	140												
<b>SUZUKI</b>																							
RG 125	NF 13 A	93>				600-0073-00	99,-	500-0073-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	80												
RG 250 W	GJ 21 A	84-86				600-0257-00	99,-	500-0257-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140												
RG 250 W	GJ 21 D	87>				600-0127-02	99,-	500-0127-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140												
RGV 250	VJ 21 A	89-90				600-0010-01	99,-	500-0010-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	125												
RGV 250	VJ 22 B	90-91				600-0088-01	99,-	500-0088-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	130												
RGV 250	VJ 22 B	92>				600-0201-01	99,-	500-0201-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	130												
TS 250 X	SJ 11 D	85>	3,5			601-0166-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	180												
DR 350 S	DK 41 A / SK 42 B	89>				600-0112-00	99,-	500-0112-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160												
DR 350 S	SHN	92>				600-0130-01	99,-	500-0130-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160	Inkl. 130 mm Vorspannhülsen										Incl. 130 mm bushings	
DRZ 400	WVBE	00>				600-0283-00	99,-	500-0283-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180	Wettbewerbsmodell										Competition-model	
DRZ 400 S	WVBC	00>				600-0244-00	99,-	500-0244-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	180												
DRZ 400 SM	WVB 8	05>	5,0			601-0319-00	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	-	Cup Supermoto + 375 ml Gabelöl pro Gabelholm										Cup Supermoto + 375 ml per bar	
GSF 400 Bandit	GK 75 B	89-95				600-0021-01	99,-	500-0021-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	135												
GSX 400 E	GS 40 X	80>				600-0183-01	99,-	500-0183-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Twin / 2 Zylinder										Twin / 2 cylinder	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

																					Deutsch			English		
<b>SUZUKI</b>																										
GSX 400 F	GK 53 C	81>		600-0183-02	99,-	500-0183-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Four / 4 Zylinder				Four / 4 cylinder												
GSXR 400	GK 76 A	91>		600-0031-02	99,-	500-0031-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	130																	
GSX 400 X/ Impulse	GK 79 A	86-88		600-0094-02	99,-	500-0094-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																	
RM-Z 450	RL 41 C	05>	5,0	601-0315-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	-	Supermoto 200 ml f. Cartridge + 350 ml pro Holm				Supermoto 200 ml f. cartridge + 350 ml per bar												
DR 500 S	DR 500	83>		600-0007-00	99,-	500-0007-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150																	
GS 500 E	GS 500 E / GM 51 B	89>		600-0066-00	99,-	500-0066-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	125																	
GS 500 E / F	GS 500 E / GM 51 B	89>	7,5	601-0306-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
GS 500 F	WVBK	04>	7,5	601-0306-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	125																	
RG 500	HM 31 A	85-89		600-0195-00	99,-	500-0195-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	130																	
GS 550 E	GS 550 E	79>		600-0083-10	99,-	500-0083-10	79,-	10 (1 L)	140																	
GSX 550 ES/ EF	GN 71 D	83-88		600-0040-00	99,-	500-0040-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140																	
DR 600 S/R	SN 41 A	85-89		600-0194-02	99,-	500-0194-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	180																	
GSF 600 Bandit	GN 77 B	95-99		600-0062-00	99,-	500-0062-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	160																	
GSF 600 Bandit	GN 77 B	95-97	9,5	601-0316-08	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings												
GSF 600 Bandit	WVA 8	00>		600-0260-00	99,-	500-0260-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	130																	
GSX 600 F/ Katana	GN 72 B	88-90		600-0214-00	99,-	500-0214-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																	
GSX 600 F	GN 72 B	91-97		600-0088-07	99,-	500-0088-07	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																	
GSX 600 F	AJ	98>		600-0134-00	99,-	500-0134-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150																	
GSXR 600	AD	97>		600-0119-00	99,-	500-0119-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130																	
GSXR 600	AD	97>	8,0	601-0075-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	130																	
GSXR 600	AD	97>	8,5	601-0074-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	130																	
GSXR 600	AD	97>	9,1	601-0137-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	AD	97>	9,5	601-0138-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVVG	01>		600-0263-00	99,-	500-0263-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130																	
GSXR 600	WVVG	01>	9,0	601-0264-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVVG	01>	9,5	601-0265-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVVG	01>	10,0	601-0266-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVVG / WVVB2	04>	9,5	601-0301-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110																	
GSXR 600	WVVG / WVVB2	04>	10,0	601-0302-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110																	
GSXR 600	WVCE	06>	8,5	601-0318-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVCE	06>	9,0	601-0317-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVCE	06>	9,5	601-0316-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120																	
GSXR 600	WVCV	08>	9,5	601-0316-05	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	125																	
GSXR 600	WVCV	08>	9,0	601-0317-04	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	125	Original Vorspannhülsen um 10 mm kürzen				Shorten orig. bushing for 10 mm												
GSR 600	WVB 9	06>		600-0332-00	99,-	500-0332-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	120																	
GSR 600	WVB 9	06>		600-0332-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
RF 600 R	GN 76 B	93>		600-0022-00	99,-	500-0022-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140																	
VS 600	VN 51 B	95>		600-0044-01	99,-	500-0044-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170																	
AN 650 Burgman	WVBU	02>		600-0413-01	99,-	500-0413-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Roller				Scooter												
DL 650 V-Strom	WVB 1	04-06		600-0308-00	99,-	500-0308-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																	
DL 650 V-Strom	WVB 1	07>		600-0308-01	99,-	500-0308-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150																	
DL 650 V-Strom	WVB 1	07>		600-0308-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 60 mm incl. reduction bushings												
DL 650 V-Strom	WVC 7	12>		600-0455-01	99,-	500-0455-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen				Incl. bushings 10 mm												
DL 650 V-Strom	WVC 7	12>		600-0412-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
DR 650 R/ RS	SP 41 / 42 / 43 B	90-92		600-0109-00	99,-	500-0109-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	160																	
DR 650 R/ SE	SP 43/ 44 / 45 B	93>		600-0110-01	99,-	500-0110-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	160																	
DR 650 SE	SP 46 B	96>		600-0043-00	99,-	500-0043-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	160																	
GS 650 Katana	GS 650 G	81>		600-0040-01	99,-	500-0040-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	Ø 35 mm Standrohr				Ø 35 mm standpipe												
GS 650 o. AD	GS 650 G	81>		600-0008-08	99,-	500-0008-08	79,-	10 (1 L)	130	Ø 37 mm Standrohr				Ø 37 mm standpipe												
GSF 650 Bandit	WVB 5	05-06		600-0039-02	99,-	500-0039-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	Für Fahrzeuge ohne ABS				For vehicles without ABS												
GSF 650 Bandit	WVB 5	05-06		600-0324-00	99,-	500-0324-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	110	Für Fahrzeuge mit ABS				For vehicles with ABS												
GSF 650 / S Bandit	WVCJ	07-08		600-0377-00	99,-	500-0377-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130																	
GSF 650 / S Bandit	WVCJ	07-08	9,5	601-0118-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen				Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings												
GSF 650 / S Bandit	WVCZ	09>		600-0377-01	99,-	500-0377-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140																	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

     		 		   Deutsch		 English					
<b>SUZUKI</b>											
GSF 650 / S Bandit	WVCZ	09>	9,5	601-0118-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
GSX 650 F	WVCJ	08>		600-0377-04	99,-	500-0377-	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
GSX 650 F	WVCJ	08>	9,5	601-0118-10	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
LS 650 Savage	NP 41 B	91>		600-0049-01	99,-	500-0049-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
SV 650/ S	AV	99-02		600-0201-03	99,-	500-0201-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Straße	Road
SV 650/ S	AV	99-02		600-0201-04	99,-	500-0201-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	100	Rennstrecke	Race
SV 650 N	WVBY	03>		600-0002-01	99,-	500-0002-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	110		
SV 650 N	WVBY	03>	8,5	601-0152-05	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110		
SV 650 S	WVBY	03>		600-0060-02	99,-	500-0060-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	95		
SV 650	WVBY	03>	9,5	601-0118-05	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Inkl. 110 mm Vorspannhülsen (Sport)	incl. 110 mm reload bushings (sport)
SFV Gladius 650	WVCX	09>		600-0380-00	99,-	500-0380-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
SFV Gladius 650	WVCX	09>	9,5	601-0381-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
XF 650 Freewind	AC	97>		600-0046-00	99,-	500-0046-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
DR 750	SR 41 B	89-90		600-0194-00	99,-	500-0194-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
GS 750 E	GS 750 E	79>		600-0061-02	99,-	500-0061-02	79,-	20 (1 L)	140		
GSR 750	C 5	11>		600-0405-00	99,-	500-0405-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130		
GSR 750	C 5	11>		600-0405-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung bis 25 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm without reduction bushings
GSR 750	C 5	11>	9,5	601-0316-09	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung bis 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
GSX 750 Naked Bike	AE	98>		600-0216-00	99,-	500-0216-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	120		
GSX 750 E	GS 75 X	80		600-0181-02	99,-	500-0181-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 750 ES	GR 72 A	83>		600-0211-02	99,-	500-0211-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
GSX 750 EF	GR 72 A	83>		600-0212-03	99,-	500-0212-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 750 EZ m. AD	GR 72 A	83>		600-0083-06	99,-	500-0083-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
GSX 750 S Katana	GR 71 A	79>		600-0185-01	99,-	500-0185-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 750 L	GS 75 X	84>		600-0162-01	99,-	500-0162-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
GSX 750 F	GR 78 A	89>		600-0028-01	99,-	500-0028-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
GSX 750 F	WVAK	98>		600-0134-01	99,-	500-0134-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		
GSXR 750	GR 75 A	85-87		600-0129-01	99,-	500-0129-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
GSXR 750	GR 75 A	85>		600-0093-01	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering incl. Recution bushings
GSXR 750 lim.	GR 75 A	85>		600-0213-03	99,-	500-0213-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
GSXR 750	GR 77 B	88-89		600-0050-00	99,-	500-0050-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	150		
GSXR 750	GR 77 B	88-89	9,0	601-0227-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	130		
GSXR 750 R	GR 79 B	89		600-0050-01	99,-	500-0050-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	150		
GSXR 750	GR 7 AB	90-92		600-0031-01	99,-	500-0031-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	110	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
GSXR 750	GR 7 BB	93		600-0031-03	99,-	500-0031-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	110	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
GSXR 750	GR 7 BB	94-95		600-0032-00	99,-	500-0032-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	100	Ø 43 mm	Ø 43 mm
GSXR 750 T	GR 7 DB	96>		600-0070-00	99,-	500-0070-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	100		
GSXR 750 T	GR 7 DB	96>	9,2	601-0209-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	100		
GSXR 750	WVBD	00>		600-0223-02	99,-	500-0223-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
GSXR 750	WVBD	00>	9,2	601-0247-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110		
GSXR 750	WVB 3	04>	9,5	601-0301-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110		
GSXR 750	WVB 3	04>	10,0	601-0302-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	110		
GSXR 750	WVCF	06>	8,5	601-0318-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120		
GSXR 750	WVCF	06>	9,0	601-0317-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120		
GSXR 750	WVCF	06>	9,5	601-0316-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	120		
GSXR 750	WVCW	08>	9,5	601-0316-04	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	125	Original Vorspannhülse um 10 mm kürzen	Shorten orig. bushing for 10 mm
GSXR 750	WVCW	08>	9,0	601-0317-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	125		
GSX-R 750	C 4	11>	9,5	601-0350-03	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	90	Showa Big Piston Fork	Showa Big Piston Fork
VS 750	VR 51 B	86>		600-0044-00	99,-	500-0044-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170	Ø 39 mm	Ø 39 mm
VS 750	VR 51 B	87>		600-0200-04	99,-	500-0200-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	USA / Ø 35 mm	USA / Ø 35 mm
VL 800 Volusia	WVBM	02>		600-0027-01	99,-	500-0027-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
DR 800 S	SR 42 B	89-90		600-0194-01	99,-	500-0194-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160		
DR 800 S	SR 43 B	91>		600-0111-00	99,-	500-0111-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
DR 800 Dual S	SR 43 B	96		600-0120-01	99,-	500-0120-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)













			Deutsch			English					
<b>SUZUKI</b>											
VS 800	VS 52 B	92>		600-0044-02	99,-	500-0044-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170		
VX 800	VS 51 B	89>		600-0029-01	99,-	500-0029-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
VZ 800	AF	97>	3,1	601-0136-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	Std.	Montage zusammen mit den originalen Gabelfedern	assembly with the original fork springs
Intruder M 800 / VZ 800	WVB 4	07>		600-0027-03	99,-	500-0027-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 70 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 70 mm reload bushings
Intruder C 800 LC	WVBM	11>		600-0418-00	99,-	500-0418-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
Intruder C 800 LC	WVBM	11>		600-0147-04	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings
GS 850 G/L	GS 850 / GS 72 A	83		600-0091-01	99,-	500-0091-01	79,-	20 (1 L)	140		
RF 900 R	GT 73 B	94-99		600-0222-01	99,-	500-0222-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	160		
RF 900 RS2	GT 73 B	95-99		600-0017-02	99,-	500-0017-02	79,-	5 (1 L)	160		
DL 1000 V-Strom	WVBS	02-03		600-0285-00	99,-	500-0285-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
DL 1000 V-Strom	WVBS	04>		600-0323-00	99,-	500-0323-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	170		
DL 1000 V-Strom	DD	14>		600-0482-00	99,-	500-0482-00	79,-	2,5 (2 L)	135		
DL 1000 V-Strom	DD	14>		600-0484-00	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm	Lowering 30 mm
DL 1000 V-Strom	DD	14>		600-0483-00	139,-	-	-	2,5 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 60 mm	Lowering 60 mm
GS 1000 E/ S/G	GS 1000	78-80		600-0091-02	99,-	500-0091-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GS 1000 H/ L Kardan	GS 1000	78-80		600-0115-03	99,-	500-0115-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GS 1000 G	GS 100 G	81>		600-0091-03	99,-	500-0091-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GSXR 1000	WVBL / WVBZ	00>	9,5	601-0246-01	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	85		
GSXR 1000	WVBL / WVBZ	00>	10,0	601-0271-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	85		
GSXR 1000	WVB 6	05>	9,5	601-0246-03	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100		
GSXR 1000	WVB 6	05>	10,0	601-0271-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	100		
GSXR 1000	WVCL	07>	9,5	601-0345-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	100		
GSXR 1000	WVCL	07>	10,0	601-0346-09	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
GSXR 1000	WVCL	07>	10,0	601-0346-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	100		
GSXR 1000	WVCY	09>	9,5	601-0345-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	70	(USD BPF) Luftkammer mit Feder gemessen!!	(USD BPF) Air chamber measured with spring!
GSXR 1000	WVCY	09>	10,0	601-0346-05	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	70	(USD BPF) Luftkammer mit Feder gemessen!!	(USD BPF) Air chamber measured with spring!
SV 1000 S/N	WVBX	03-04		600-0331-00	99,-	500-0331-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
SV 1000 S/N	WVBX	05>	9,5	601-0138-04	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
TL 1000 R	AM	98-99		600-0223-00	99,-	500-0223-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	110		
TL 1000 R	AM	98-99	10,0	601-0226-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110		
TL 1000 S	AG	97-00		600-0092-00	99,-	500-0092-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	100		
TL 1000 S	AG	97-00	9,0	601-0270-01	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	95		
TL 1000 S	AG	97-00	9,5	601-0272-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	95		
GS 1100 G	GU 73 A	82>		600-0091-04	99,-	500-0091-04	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GS 1100 Kette				600-0161-01	99,-	500-0161-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
GSX 1100 S Katana	GS 1100 X	80>		600-0185-00	99,-	500-0185-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 1100 EF	GV 71 C	84>		600-0211-01	99,-	500-0211-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 1100 ES	GV 71 C	83>		600-0161-04	99,-	500-0161-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
GSX 1100 EZ	GU 71 B	82-83		600-0211-00	99,-	500-0211-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
GSX 1100 F/ Katana	GV 72 C	88<		600-0023-01	99,-	500-0023-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
GSX 1100 F	GV 72 C	89-93		600-0129-00	99,-	500-0129-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
GSX 1100 F	GV 72 C	94>		600-0177-01	99,-	500-0177-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	170		
GSX 1100 G	GV 74 A	91>		600-0050-02	99,-	500-0050-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	160		
GSXR 1100	GU 74 C	86-88		600-0167-00	99,-	500-0167-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
GSXR 1100	GV 73 C	89		600-0050-04	99,-	500-0050-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	125	Ø 43 mm	Ø 43 mm
GSXR 1100	GV 73 C	90-92		600-0016-05	99,-	500-0016-05	79,-	5 (1 L)	130	Ø 41 mm	Ø 41 mm
GSXR 1100	GU 75 C	93-94		600-0033-00	99,-	500-0033-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	110		
GSXR 1100	GU 75 C	95>		600-0034-01	99,-	500-0034-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	130		
GSX 1200	A 3	99-00		600-0216-01	99,-	500-0216-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120		
GSF 1200 Bandit	GV 75 A	95-00		600-0051-00	99,-	500-0051-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
GSF 1200 Bandit	GV 75 A	95-00	9,0	601-0248-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
GSF 1200 Bandit	GV 75 A	95-00	9,5	601-0249-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVA 9	01-05		600-0259-00	99,-	500-0259-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130		
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVA 9	01-05	9,0	601-0248-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

Deutsch		English								
<b>SUZUKI</b>										
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVA 9	01-05	9,5	601-0249-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVCB	06		600-0349-00	99,-	500-0349-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVCB	06		600-0349-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
GSF 1200 Bandit	WVCB	06		600-0349-03	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
GSF 1250 / S (Bandit) GSX 1250 F/FA ABS	WVCH	07>		600-0349-01	99,-	500-0349-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	
GSF 1250 / S (Bandit) GSX 1250 F/FA ABS	WVCH	07>		600-0349-04	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
GSF 1250 / S (Bandit) GSX 1250 F/FA ABS	WVCH	07>		600-0349-05	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
B-King 1300	CR 11	07>		600-0355-00	99,-	500-0355-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	100	
B-King 1300	CR 11	07>		600-0355-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa	WVA 1	99>		600-0223-01	99,-	500-0223-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	105	
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa	CK 11	08-12		600-0424-00	99,-	500-0424-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	110	
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa	CK 11	08-12		600-0424-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung bis 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
VS 1400 Intruder	VX 51 L	87>		600-0035-03	99,-	500-0035-03	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	
GSX 1400	WVBN	01-04		600-0277-00	99,-	500-0277-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	
GSX 1400	WVBN	05>		600-0340-00	99,-	500-0340-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	160	
VL 1500 LC Intruder	AL	98>		600-0023-02	99,-	500-0023-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	160	
M 1800 R Intruder / VZR 1800 /N	CA 11 / WVCA	06>		600-0339-00	99,-	500-0339-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	100	
VLR 1800	WVCT	08>		600-0464-00	99,-	500-0464-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	130	
<b>TRIUMPH</b>										
Daytona 600	806 LW	03>		600-0297-00	99,-	500-0297-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	120	
TT 600	806 AD	00>		600-0250-00	99,-	500-0250-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	
TT 600	806 AD	00>	9,0	605-0248-00	399,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140	Supersportumbau / Gabelüberarbeitung notwendig, Gabel einschicken <b>(016-0200-15)</b>
TT 600	806 AD	00>	9,5	605-0249-00	399,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140	Supersportumbau / Gabelüberarbeitung notwendig, Gabel einschicken <b>(016-0200-15)</b>
Daytona 675	D 67 LC	06>		600-0288-01	99,-	500-0288-01	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	90	
Daytona 675	D 67 LC	06>	9,5	601-0350-00	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	90	
Daytona 675	D 67 LC	09-12	9,5	601-0350-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	95	
Daytona 675	D 67 LC	09-12	9,5	601-0350-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
Daytona 675	H 67	12>	9,5	601-0457-01	99,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	90	Gabelüberarbeitung <b>(016-0200-10)</b> empfohlen
Daytona 675	H 67	12>	9,5	605-0457-02	225,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 30 mm / Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>
Street Triple	D 67 LD	07>		600-0352-00	99,-	500-0352-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	90	
Street Triple R	D 67 LD	07-10		600-0352-01	99,-	500-0352-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	90	
Street Triple R	D 67 LD	11-12	9,5	601-0350-05	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	
Street Triple R	D 67 LD	11-12	9,5	605-0350-06	225,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 20 mm / Gabel zum Umbau einschicken <b>(112-0000-14)</b>
Street Triple ABS	L 67 LR	13>		600-0456-00	99,-	500-0456-00	79,-	2,5 (1 L)	120	
Street Triple ABS	L 67 LR	13>	9,5	601-0457-00	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
Trident 750	T 300 / T 300 C	92>		600-0121-00	99,-	500-0121-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	180	
Bonneville	908 MD / 986 MF	00-08		600-0088-11	99,-	500-0088-11	79,-	20 (1 L)	150	
Bonneville T 100	986 MF	04>		600-0088-15	99,-	500-0088-15	79,-	20 (1 L)	150	
Bonneville / SE	986 MF	09>		600-0031-05	99,-	500-0031-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130	Gussräder / inkl. 5 mm Vorspannhülsen
Sprint 900	T 300 A	92>		600-0187-00	99,-	500-0187-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	
Thunderbird	T 309 RT	93>		600-0186-00	99,-	500-0186-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Classic
Thunderbird	RD 309 / T 309 RT	97>		600-0054-01	99,-	500-0054-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Mit Zugstufenverstellung
Tiger 800	A 08	11>		600-0399-00	99,-	500-0399-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	150	
Tiger 800	A 08	11>		600-0399-01	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
Tiger 800	A 08	11>		600-0089-03	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 60 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
Tiger 800 XC	A 08	11>		600-0400-00	99,-	500-0400-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	130	
Tiger 800 XC	A 08	11>		600-0326-08	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen



# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

																				 Deutsch		 English	
<b>TRIUMPH</b>																							
Tiger 800 XC	A 08	11>		600-0401-00	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 80 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 80 mm incl. reduction bushings												
America	986 MK	03-06		600-0351-01	99,-	500-0351-01	79,-	20 (1 L)	170														
America	986 MK 2	07>		600-0016-06	99,-	500-0016-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 10 mm preload bushings												
America	986 MK 2	07>	9,5	601-0390-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Speedmaster	908 ML	02-06		600-0351-00	99,-	500-0351-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	170														
Speedmaster	986 ML 2	07>		600-0351-02	99,-	500-0351-02	79,-	20 (1 L)	170	bis Fahrgestellnr.: 469049	up to type key: 469049												
Speedmaster	986 ML 2	07>		600-0016-07	99,-	500-0016-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	ab Fahrgestellnr.: 469050, Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	from type key: 469050, incl. 10 mm preload bushings												
Speedmaster	986 ML 2	07>	9,5	601-0390-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen bis Fahrgestellnr.: 469049	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings, up to type key: 469049												
Tiger 885 i	T 709	99-00		600-0230-00	99,-	500-0230-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	130														
Tiger 900	T 400	93-98		600-0046-02	99,-	500-0046-02	79,-	15 (2 L)	170	bis Fahrgestellnr.: 43523	up to type key: 43523												
Tiger 955i	709 EN / 795	01-04		600-0275-00	99,-	500-0275-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	130														
Tiger 955i	709 EN	05>		600-0322-00	99,-	500-0322-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	150														
Trident 900	T 300 / T 300 C	92>		600-0121-01	99,-	500-0121-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180														
Trophy 900	T 300 E	92-03		600-0187-01	99,-	500-0187-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180														
Thrupton 900	986 ME / 986 ME 2	04>		600-0311-00	99,-	500-0311-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140														
Daytona 900	T 300 / T 300 D	91-96		600-0128-00	99,-	500-0128-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180														
Scrambler 900	986 MG / 986 MG 2	06>		600-0362-00	99,-	500-0362-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150														
Scrambler 900	986 MG / 986 MG 2	06>		600-0362-01	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	150	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Daytona Super III	T 300 B	94>		600-0128-05	99,-	500-0128-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180														
Daytona/ Speed Triple	T 300 B	94>		600-0128-01	99,-	500-0128-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140														
Daytona T 595/ 955i	T 509 / T 595 / 595 N	97-04		600-0057-02	99,-	500-0057-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	120														
Daytona 955i	T 536	05>		600-0057-05	99,-	500-0057-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	90														
Speed Triple T 509/ 955i	T 509 / T 595 / 595 N	97-04		600-0057-03	99,-	500-0057-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	120														
Speed Triple / Daytona 955i	T 509 / T 595 / 595 N	97-04	9,5	601-0231-02	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110	Cup	Cup												
Speed Triple / Daytona 955i	T 509 / T 595 / 595 N	97-04	10,0	601-0266-02	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	110	Cup	Cup												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NJ	05-10		600-0009-07	99,-	500-0009-07	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Für Standardlänge	For standard length												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NJ	05-07		600-0009-17	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 20 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm without reduction bushings												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NJ	05-07	9,5	601-0261-05	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NJ	08-10		600-0009-18	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 20 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 20 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NJ	08-10	9,5	601-0261-06	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Speed Triple 1050	515 NV	11>		600-0009-16	99,-	500-0009-16	79,-	5 (2 L)	130														
Speed Triple 1050	515 NV	11>		600-0359-03	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Sprint GT	215 ND	10>		600-0394-00	99,-	500-0394-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	130														
Sprint GT	215 ND	10>	0,0	601-0395-00	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Sprint ST 955i	T 695 / 695 AB	99>		600-0128-07	99,-	500-0128-07	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135														
Sprint ST 1050	215 NA	05>		600-0394-01	99,-	500-0394-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	130														
Sprint ST 1050	215 NA	05>	9,5	601-0395-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	100	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Sprint RS	T 695 / 695 AC	00-04		600-0128-08	99,-	500-0128-08	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135														
Tiger 1050	115 NG	07>		600-0089-01	99,-	500-0089-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	120	Für Standardlänge und Tieferlegung bis 25 mm	For standard length and lowering max. 25 mm												
Tiger 1050	115 NG	07>	9,2	601-0209-05	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. Cartridge bushings												
Tiger 1050 Sport	115 NG	13>		600-0089-04	99,-	500-0089-04	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	120														
Tiger 1050 Sport	115 NG	13>		600-0460-00	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 25 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Tiger 1050 Sport	115 NG	13>	9,5	601-0461-00	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings												
Daytona 1200	T 300 / T 300 D	91-96		600-0128-02	99,-	500-0128-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	180														
Tiger Explorer	V 13 VG	12>		605-0427-00	399,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	130	Gabel einschicken da Gabelumbau <b>Spezial (016-0200-17)</b> erforderlich!	Send in fork - fork rebuild <b>special (016-0200-17)</b> necessary												
Tiger Explorer	V 13 VG	12>		605-0427-01	429,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung bis 30 mm / Gabel einschicken, Gabelumbau Spezial Tieferlegung <b>(016-0200-18)</b> erforderlich!	Lowering max. 30 mm / send in fork - fork rebuild special lowering <b>(016-0200-18)</b> necessary												
Tiger Explorer	V 13 VG	12>	9,5	605-0428-00	429,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung max. 60 mm / Gabel einschicken, Gabelumbau Spezial Tieferlegung <b>(016-0200-18)</b> erforderlich!	Lowering max 60 mm / send in fork - fork rebuild special lowering <b>(016-0200-18)</b> necessary												













# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

Deutsch		English										
<b>TRIUMPH</b>												
Trophy 1200	T 300 / T 300 E	92>		600-0187-02	99,-	500-0187-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	180			
Trophy	V 13 VH	12>		600-0462-00	99,-	500-0462-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	100	Gabelumbau Spezial (016-0200-17) empfohlen	Fork rebuild special (016-0200-17) recommended	
Trophy	V 13 VH	12>	10,5	601-0243-02	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. 15 mm Vorspannhülsen und Reduzierhülsen, Gabelumbau Spezial Tieferlegung (016-0200-18) empfohlen	Lowering 30 mm incl. 15 mm bushings and reduction bushings, fork rebuild special lowering (016-0200-18) recommended	
Thunderbird 1600	B 16 BA	09>		600-0383-00	99,-	500-0383-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	120			
Thunderbird Storm (1700)	B 16 BA	11>		600-0383-01	99,-	500-0383-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	120			
Rocket III	C 23 XB	04>		600-0259-02	99,-	500-0259-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	80	Für leichte Fahrer	Lightweight riders	
Rocket III	C 23 XB	04>		600-0404-01	99,-	500-0404-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	110			
Rocket III	C 23 XB	04>		600-0404-02	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 20 mm	Lowering 20 mm	
Rocket III Roadster	C 23 XB	10>		600-0259-04	99,-	500-0259-04	79,-	7,5 (2L)	100	Für leichte Fahrer	Lightweight riders	
Rocket III Roadster	C 23 XB	10>		600-0404-00	99,-	500-0404-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	110			
Rocket III Roadster	C 23 XB	10>		600-0404-03	99,-	-	-	10 (2L)	110	Tieferlegung 25 mm ohne Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 25 mm without reduction bushings	
Rocket III Touring	23 XC	07>		600-0259-03	99,-	500-0259-03	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	100	Für leichte Fahrer / inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lightweight riders / with 20 mm bushings	
Rocket III Touring	23 XC	07>		600-0404-04	99,-	500-0404-04	79,-	10 (2 L)	110	Inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 20 mm bushings	
Rocket III Touring	23 XC	07>		600-0404-05	99,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	110	Tieferlegung 25 mm / inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Lowering 25 mm / incl. 10 mm bushings	
<b>VOXAN</b>												
Scrambler 1000	V 420	02>		600-0222-07	99,-	500-0222-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	120			
<b>WP</b>												
Federlänge												
WP 4054 RO/MA	280 mm		7,2 - 10,5	600-0018-02	99,-	500-0018-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 4054 RO/MA	280 mm		6,5 - 9,0	600-0021-02	99,-	500-0021-02	79,-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 4054 RO/MA	370 mm		7,0 - 10,0	600-0047-01	99,-	500-0047-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 4054 RO/MA	370 mm		9,5	601-0118-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 4054 R 100 GS Hub 235	510 mm		6,0 - 8,0	600-0078-00	99,-	500-0078-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 5060 Extreme	528 mm		4,3	601-0156-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 5060 Extreme	528 mm		4,6	601-0153-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 5060 Extreme	528 mm		4,9	601-0154-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)				
WP 5060 Extreme	528 mm		5,1	601-0155-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)				
<b>YAMAHA</b>												
DT 125 R	4 BL / DE 03 / DE 06	90-05		600-0116-01	99,-	500-0116-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	170			
TZR 125	4 HW	96>		600-0073-01	99,-	500-0073-01	79,-	20 (1 L)	120			
YZF 125 R	RE 06	08>	6,0	601-0387-00	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	130			
RD 250 LC	4 L 1 / 4 LD	80-82		600-0181-05	99,-	500-0181-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
TDR 250	3 CK	88-93		600-0213-02	99,-	500-0213-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
TZ 250		92>	8,1	601-0184-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	125			
TZR 250	2 MA	85-87		600-0131-05	99,-	500-0131-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
TZR 250 R/ SP	3 XV	91>		600-0201-02	99,-	500-0201-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	135			
TZR 250 SP	3 XV	91>		600-0082-07	99,-	500-0082-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	135	Japanische Ausführung / Original Vorspannhülsen	Jap. Version/ origin. reload bushings	
XV 250	3 LW	89>		600-0091-05	99,-	500-0091-05	79,-	5 (1 L)	100			
YP 250 Majesty	44 C / 4 UC	97>		600-0052-00	99,-	500-0052-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	85			
RD 350 LC	4 LO / 4 L 1	80-82		600-0181-06	99,-	500-0181-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
RD 350 YPVS	31 K	83-85		600-0126-00	99,-	500-0126-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150			
RD 350 F/ YPVS	1 WW / 1 WX	86>		600-0190-02	99,-	500-0190-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
TT 350	1 TJ	86-93		600-0090-01	99,-	500-0090-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	160			
XT 350	1 WM	85>		600-0221-01	99,-	500-0221-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160			
XT 350	55 V / 3 YT	85>		600-0221-01	99,-	500-0221-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160			
FZR 400 RR	3 TJ / 4 DX	90-92		600-0187-03	99,-	500-0187-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140			
FZR 400 SP	3 TJ 2			600-0088-08	99,-	500-0088-08	79,-	10 (1 L)	120			
FZR 400	3 BF / 3 TB	86>		600-0065-06	99,-	500-0065-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	130			
FZR 400	1 WG	86>		600-0131-02	99,-	500-0131-02	79,-	10 (1 L)	130			
SR 400		77>		600-0105-02	99,-	500-0105-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	150			
SRX 400	1 XM / 1 XL	85-89		600-0192-00	99,-	500-0192-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	140			













# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

			Deutsch			English			
<b>YAMAHA</b>									
SRX 400	1 XM / 1 XL	90>		600-0049-04	99,-	500-0049-04	79,-	15 (1 L) 110	
XS 400 SE	4 G 5	80-81		600-0181-00	99,-	500-0181-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 140	
XS 400 DOHC	12 E	82>		600-0203-00	99,-	500-0203-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 140	
YZ 400 F Cross		98>		600-0252-00	99,-	500-0252-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 130	
WR 400	CH 04	98>		600-0252-01	99,-	500-0252-01	79,-	10 (1 L) 130	
RD 500 LC	47 X / 1 GE	84>		600-0123-04	99,-	500-0123-04	79,-	15 (1 L) 170	
SR 500	2 J 4 / 48 T	78-98		600-0105-00	99,-	500-0105-00	79,-	15 (1 L) 150	
XT 500	1 U 6	76-89		600-0140-02	99,-	500-0140-02	79,-	10 (1 L) 180	
XV 535	2 YL / 3 BR / VJ 01	88>		600-0191-00	99,-	500-0191-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 150	
XJ 550	4 V 8	81>		600-0161-07	99,-	500-0161-07	79,-	10 (1 L) 160	
XT 550	5 Y 3	82>	3,8	601-0171-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L) 180	
XZ 550/ S	11 U	82-84		600-0115-01	99,-	500-0115-01	79,-	10 (1 L) 160	
FZR 600 Genesis	3 RH / 3 RG / 3 HE	89-93		600-0065-04	99,-	500-0065-04	79,-	10 (1 L) 150	
FZR 600 Genesis	3 RH / 3 RG / 3 HE	89-93		600-0268-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L) 130	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
FZR 600 R Genesis	4 MH / 4 JH	94		600-0036-00	99,-	500-0036-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 170	
FZR 600 R Genesis	4 MH / 4 JH	94		600-0036-01	99,-	500-0036-01	79,-	15 (1 L) 170	Supersport
FZR 600 R Genesis	4 MH / 4 JH	95>		600-0068-02	99,-	500-0068-02	79,-	10 (1 L) 150	
FZS 600 Fazer	RJ 02	98-99		600-0088-09	99,-	500-0088-09	79,-	10 (1 L) 140	
FZS 600 Fazer	RJ 02	98-99	9,5	601-0390-04	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L) 120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
FZS 600 Fazer	RJ 02	00-03		600-0038-02	99,-	500-0038-02	79,-	15 (1 L) 140	
FZS 600 Fazer	RJ 02	00-03	9,5	601-0390-05	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L) 120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
FZ 6 S/N Fazer	RJ 07	03-06		600-0300-00	99,-	500-0300-00	79,-	15 (1 L) 115	
FZ 6 S/N Fazer	RJ 07	03-06		600-0300-03	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L) 115	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
FZ 6 N/S/S2 Fazer	RJ 14	07>		600-0300-01	99,-	500-0300-01	79,-	10 (1 L) 140	
FZ 6 N/S/S2 Fazer	RJ 14	07>		600-0300-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L) 140	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
Radian 600		86>		600-0094-06	99,-	500-0094-06	79,-	15 (1 L) 135	
SRX 600	1 XM / XL	85-89		600-0192-01	99,-	500-0192-01	79,-	5 (1 L) 140	
SRX 600	4 SU	90>		600-0065-08	99,-	500-0065-08	79,-	15 (1 L) 110	
TT 600	59 X	85-89	3,8	601-0165-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
TT 600 hart	59 X	85-89		600-0112-01	99,-	500-0112-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
TT 600/ L/ N	4 LW	90-92		600-0120-02	99,-	500-0120-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
TT 600/ E	4 LW / 4 GV	93-98	3,6	601-0079-00	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L) 120	
TT 600/ E	4 LW / 4 GV	93-98		600-0080-00	99,-	500-0080-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 120	
TT 600 R	DJ 01	99>	3,6	601-0079-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L) 125	
TT 600 R	DJ 01	99>		600-0080-01	99,-	500-0080-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 125	
XJ 600	51 J / 3 KN / 3 KM	84-91		600-0127-00	99,-	500-0127-00	79,-	15 (1 L) 160	
XJ 600 S/ N Diversion	4 LX / 4 BR / 4 BRA / 4 BRB	92-97		600-0049-02	99,-	500-0049-02	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 150	
XJ 600 S/ N Diversion	RJ 01	98-03		600-0055-01	99,-	500-0055-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 150	Ø 41 mm
XJ 6 Diversion	RJ 19	09>		600-0299-03	99,-	500-0299-03	79,-	15 (1 L) 125	
XJ 6 Diversion	RJ 19	09>	9,5	601-0118-03	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L) 110	Tieferlegung max. 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
XT 600	43 F	84-86		600-0099-00	99,-	500-0099-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
XT 600 E/ K	3 TB / 3 UW / DJ 02	90>		600-0160-00	99,-	500-0160-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 180	
XT 600 E/ K	3 TB / 3 UW / DJ 02	90>		600-0121-05	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L) 180	Tieferlegung max. 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen
XT 600 Z	34 L / 55 W	84-85		600-0099-01	99,-	500-0099-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
XT 600 Z	1 VJ	86-87		600-0100-01	99,-	500-0100-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
XT 600 Z Ténéré	3 AJ	88>		600-0160-01	99,-	500-0160-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L) 180	
YZF 600 Thundercat	4 TV / WD	96>		600-0060-00	99,-	500-0060-00	79,-	10 (1 L) 170	
YZF 600 Thundercat	4 TV / WD	96>	8,5	601-0152-01	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	inkl. 55 mm Vorspannhülsen
YZF 600 Thundercat	4 TV / WD	96>	9,5	601-0118-01	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	inkl. 50 mm Vorspannhülsen
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02	8,5	601-0218-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02	9,0	601-0217-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02	9,5	601-0225-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02	10,0	601-0226-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02	10,5	601-0243-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L) 115	

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)













     		 		   Deutsch		 English					
<b>YAMAHA</b>											
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 03	98-02		600-0219-00	99,-	500-0219-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	130		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 05	03-04	9,0	601-0290-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 05	03-04	9,5	601-0291-00	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	120		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 09	05		600-0288-06	99,-	500-0288-06	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 09	05	9,0	601-0287-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 09	05	9,5	601-0293-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 11	06>	9,0	601-0287-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110		
YZF 600 R 6	RJ 11	06>	9,5	601-0293-03	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110		
YZF-R6	RJ 15	08>	9,5	601-0343-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	85		
YZF-R6	RJ 15	08>	9,5	601-0343-03	139,-	-	-	2,5 (1 L)	75	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
XJ 650	4 K0	80>		600-0115-02	99,-	500-0115-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	160		
XJ 650 T Turbo	11 T	82		600-0224-00	99,-	500-0224-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
XS 650	447	76>		600-0105-01	99,-	500-0105-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
XVS 650 Dragstar	4 VR / 4 XR	97>		600-0107-00	99,-	500-0107-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	110	Nicht passend für XVS 650 A Dragstar Classic	Not fit for XVS 650 A Dragstar Classic
SZR 660	4 SU	96>		600-0022-04	99,-	500-0022-04	79,-	5 (1 L)	130		
XTZ 660 Ténéré	4 MD / 3 YF	91>		600-0111-01	99,-	500-0111-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	160		
XTZ 660 Ténéré	4 MD / 3 YF	91>		600-0364-02	139,-	-	-	7,5 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
XTZ 660 Ténéré	DM 02	08>		600-0364-00	99,-	500-0364-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	150		
XTZ 660 Ténéré	DM 02	08>		600-0364-01	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	140	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
XTZ 660 Ténéré	DM 02	08>	6,5	601-0365-00	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	120	Tieferlegung 85 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 85 mm incl. reduction bushings
XTZ 660 Z Ténéré ABS	DM 02	11>		600-0454-00	99,-	500-0454-00	79,-	5 (2 L)	140		
XTZ 660 Z Ténéré ABS	DM 02	11>		600-0455-00	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
XT 660 R	DM 01	04>		600-0048-02	99,-	500-0048-02	79,-	10 (2 L)	140	Enduro	Enduro
XT 660 X	DM 01	04>		600-0048-01	99,-	500-0048-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	140		
MT 03	RM 02	06>		600-0330-00	99,-	500-0330-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Hubraum: 660 ccm	Capacity: 660 cc
MT 07	RM 04	14>		600-0486-00	99,-	500-0486-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	170	Standardlänge + Tieferlegung 20 mm	Standard length + lowering 20 mm
MT 07	RM 04	14>	9,5	601-0480-00	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	160	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
FZ 750	1 FN	85-86		600-0049-03	99,-	500-0049-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
FZ 750 Genesis	2 MG / 2 K K/ 3 K T/ 3 KS	87>		600-0101-01	99,-	500-0101-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
FZR 750 R	3 CU	88-92		600-0086-05	99,-	500-0086-05	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
FZX 750 Fazer	2 JE / 4 AM / 2 MU / 3 XF	86>		600-0123-07	99,-	500-0123-07	79,-	10 (1 L)	150	Inkl. 10 mm Vorspannhülsen	Incl. 10 mm preload bushings
XJ 750	11 M	82-83		600-0123-06	99,-	500-0123-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
XJ 750/ F	41 Y	84>		600-0123-05	99,-	500-0123-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
XJ 750 SECA	11 M	81>		600-0007-01	99,-	500-0007-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	160		
XS 750	1 T 5	77-78		600-0190-01	99,-	500-0190-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
XS 750	1 T 5	79>		600-0185-02	99,-	500-0185-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	160		
XTZ 750 Super Ténéré	3 LD / 3 WM	89>		600-0046-01	99,-	500-0046-01	79,-	15 (2 L)	180		
XV 750 SE	5 G 5 / 5 GM	81-84		600-0193-00	99,-	500-0193-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
XV 750 Virago	4 FY / 4 PW / 4 GK	92>		600-0127-07	99,-	500-0127-07	79,-	15 (1 L)	160		
YZF 750 R	4 HN	93-98		600-0018-01	99,-	500-0018-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120		
YZF 750 SP	4 HT	93-96		600-0018-03	99,-	500-0018-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	120		
FZ 8 ABS	RN 25	10-12		600-0314-05	99,-	500-0314-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	100		
FZ 8 ABS	RN 25	10-12	9,5	601-0272-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	80	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
FZ 8 S / SA	RN 25	13>		600-0354-04	99,-	500-0354-04	79,-	10 (1 L)	100		
FZ 8 S / SA	RN 25	13>	9,5	601-0272-06	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	80	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
MT 09	RN 29	14>		600-0477-00	99,-	500-0477-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
MT 09	RN 29	14>	9,0	601-0478-00	139,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	120	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
TDM 850	3 VD / 4 CM	91-95		600-0024-00	99,-	500-0024-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
TDM 850	4 TX	96-01		600-0048-00	99,-	500-0048-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
TRX 850	4 UN	96-99		600-0047-00	99,-	500-0047-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140	Europa	Europe
TRX 850	4 UN	96>	8,5	601-0152-02	99,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	150		
TDM 900	RN 08	02-03		600-0275-01	99,-	500-0275-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
TDM 900	RN 11 / RN 18	04>		600-0419-00	99,-	500-0419-00	79,-	10 (2 L)	130		
TDM 900	RN 11 / RN 18	04>		600-0337-02	139,-	-	-	10 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)

     		 		   Deutsch		 English					
<b>YAMAHA</b>											
XJ 900	31 A	83-84		600-0061-07	99,-	500-0061-07	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Mit Anti Dive	With AntiDive
XJ 900	58 L / 4 BB	85>	6,5	601-0215-02	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	150	Ohne Anti Dive	Without AntiDive
XJ 900	58 L / 4 BB	85>		600-0008-06	99,-	500-0008-06	79,-	15 (1 L)	140	Ohne Anti Dive / inkl. 20 mm Vorspannhülsen	Without AntiDive / with 20 mm preload bushings
XJ 900 S Diversion	4 KM	94-95		600-0058-00	99,-	500-0058-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	170		
XJ 900 S Diversion	4 KM	96-03		600-0059-00	99,-	500-0059-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	150		
XJ 900 S Diversion	4 KM	96-03		600-0102-02	139,-	-	-	15 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
XV 920	24 N	85<		600-0191-01	99,-	500-0191-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
FZR 1000	2 LA	86-88		600-0086-00	99,-	500-0086-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
FZR 1000 Exup	3 LE	89-90		600-0037-00	99,-	500-0037-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	140		
FZR 1000 Exup	3 LE	91-93		600-0038-00	99,-	500-0038-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
FZR 1000	3 LE	94>		600-0039-01	99,-	500-0039-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
FZS 1000 Fazer	RN 06 / RN 14	01>		600-0274-00	99,-	500-0274-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
XV 1000 TR 1	5 A 8	81>		600-0178-00	99,-	500-0178-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
YZF 1000 Thunderace	4 VD / 4 SV	96-00		600-0081-00	99,-	500-0081-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	125		
YZF 1000 Thunderace	4 VD / 4 SV	96-00	9,5	601-0267-02	99,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	115		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 01 / RN 04	98-01		600-0189-00	99,-	500-0189-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	90		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 01 / RN 04	98-01	9,5	601-0242-00	99,-	-	-	20 (1 L)	85		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 09	02>	9,2	601-0247-01	99,-	-	-	7,5 (1 L)	80		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 12	04>	9,5	601-0246-02	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	85		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 12	04>	10,0	601-0271-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	85		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 19	07>	9,5	601-0347-00	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90		
YZF 1000 R 1	RN 19	07>	9,5	601-0347-03	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	80	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
YZF R 1	RN 22	09>	9,5	601-0272-01	99,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110		
YZF R 1	RN 22	09>	9,5	601-0294-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
FZ 1/ Fazer	RN 16	06>		600-0223-03	99,-	500-0223-03	79,-	5 (1 L)	110		
FZ 1/ Fazer	RN 16	06>		600-0223-04	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 30 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 30 mm incl. reduction bushings
FZ 1/ Fazer	RN 16	06>		600-0223-05	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung 45 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 45 mm incl. reduction bushings
BT 1100 Bulldog	RP 05	01>		600-0050-05	99,-	500-0050-05	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
FJ 1100	47 E / 36 Y	84-87		600-0082-00	99,-	500-0082-00	79,-	15 (1 L)	170		
XS 1100	2 H 9	78-82		600-0161-00	99,-	500-0161-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
XS 1100 S	5 K 7	81>		600-0007-02	99,-	500-0007-02	79,-	15 (1 L)	140		
XV 1100 Virago US	3 LP	85>		600-0172-01	99,-	500-0172-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	180	Auch passend für deutsches Modell	Also suitable for the German model
XVS 1100 DRAG STAR	VP 05	98>		600-0088-10	99,-	500-0088-10	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
XVS 1100 A DRAG STAR Classic	VP 05	00>		600-0298-00	99,-	500-0298-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	130		
FJ 1200	1 XJ	85-87		600-0082-01	99,-	500-0082-01	79,-	15 (1 L)	170		
FJ 1200	3 CW / 3 CX	88-90		600-0082-03	99,-	500-0082-03	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
FJ 1200	3 YA / 4 YA / 3 CY	91-99		600-0041-00	99,-	500-0041-00	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	150		
V-Max	2 EN / 2 WE / 2 LT	86-93		600-0025-00	99,-	500-0025-00	79,-	20 (1 L)	200		
V-Max	2 EN / 2 WE / 2 LT	94-07		600-0050-03	99,-	500-0050-03	79,-	10 (2 L)	170		
V-Max	RP 21	09>	10,0	601-0391-00	99,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	110		
V-Max	RP 21	09>	10,0	601-0391-01	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	100	Tieferlegung max. 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering max 50 mm incl. Cartridge bushings
XJR 1200	4 PU	94>		600-0051-01	99,-	500-0051-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	160		
XJR 1200	4 PU	95>		600-0128-09	99,-	500-0128-09	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	Japanische Ausführung mit Zug- und Druckstufe	Japanese version with rebound and compression
XJR 1200 SP	4 PU	96>		600-0054-00	99,-	500-0054-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	160	K. R. Replica	K.R. Replica
XT 1200 Z Super Ténéré	DP 01	10>		600-0396-00	99,-	500-0396-00	79,-	5 (1 L)	140		
XT 1200 Z Super Ténéré	DP 01	10>		600-0385-01	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	140	Tieferlegung um 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
XT 1200 Z Super Ténéré	DP 01	10>	10,0	601-0372-02	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	110	Tieferlegung um 80 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 80 mm incl. reduction bushings
XVZ 1200 Venture Royal	47 G	84>		600-0065-01	99,-	500-0065-01	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
FJR 1300	RP 04 / RP 08 / RP 11	01>		600-0276-00	99,-	500-0276-00	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	100		
FJR 1300	RP 11 / RP 13	06-12		600-0276-01	99,-	500-0276-01	79,-	7,5 (2 L)	100		
FJR 1300	RP 11 / RP 13	06-12		600-0276-02	139,-	-	-	5 (2 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
XJR 1300/ SP	RP 02	98-01		600-0128-11	99,-	500-0128-11	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		
XJR 1300	RP 01	99-01		600-0128-10	99,-	500-0128-10	79,-	15 (1 L)	150	Japanische Ausführung mit Zug- und Druckstufe	Jap. version w. rebound + compression, no ABE
XJR 1300	RP 06	02-03		600-0279-00	99,-	500-0279-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	150		

# WILBERS / PROMOTO Gabelfedern (Fork springs)



           Deutsch		 English									
<b>YAMAHA</b>											
XJR 1300	RP 10	04-06		600-0299-01	99,-	500-0299-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	130		
XJR 1300	RP 19	07>		600-0033-01	99,-	500-0033-01	79,-	7,5 (1 L)	125		
XVS 1300 Dark Star	VP 26	11>		600-0413-00	99,-	500-0413-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
XVZ 1300 A Royal-Star Venture	4 YP	96>		600-0179-00	99,-	500-0179-00	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
XV 1600 Wild-Star	VP 08	99>		600-0179-01	99,-	500-0179-01	79,-	10 (2 L)	130		
MT 01	RP 12 / RP 18	05>		600-0256-01	99,-	500-0256-01	79,-	5 (1 L)	90		
MT 01	RP 12 / RP 18	05>		600-0256-02	139,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	90	Tieferlegung 40 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 40 mm incl. reduction bushings
XV 1700 Warrior	VP 14 E	02>		600-0062-03	99,-	500-0062-03	79,-	10 (1 L)	140		
XV 1700 Warrior	VP 14 E	02>		600-0189-02	139,-	-	-	10 (1 L)	130	Tieferlegung 50 mm inkl. Reduzierhülsen	Lowering 50 mm incl. reduction bushings
XV 1900	VP 23	06>		600-0240-06	99,-	500-0240-06	79,-	10 (1 L)	120		
<b>Zero</b>											
Zero S	M 5	14>		605-0462-01	399,-	-	-	5 (1 L)	125	Gabelüberarbeitung + Dämpfungsanpassung notwendig, Gabel einschicken <b>(016-0200-17)</b>	Fork + damping fitting required, send in fork <b>(016-0200-17)</b>